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YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORDS

Year-by-Year Team Statistics

Year-by-Year Team Statistics Year Scoring by Period Goals Assists Points Shots CKs  Svs

Year Scoring by Period Goals  Assists Points  Shots  CKs  Svs 2012
1994

Clemson 5 14 0 1 17 16 50 228 63 74
Clemson 35 35 0 1 71 57 199 342 117 103

Opponents 16 17 1 0 37 43 17 239 73 82
Opponents 0 17 1 0 28 23 79 227 67 137 2013
1995
a % 30 1 o 60 s 175 1 128 a1 Clemson 15 13 0 0 28 32 88 289 95 69
emson

Opponents 4 12 2 0 18 17 53 190 67 106
Opponents 8 9 0 O 17 14 48 184 67 160 2014
1996

Clemson 14 21 0 O 35 35 105 312 112 41
Clemson 3321 1 3 58 54 170 337 134 85

Opponents 4 6 0 O 10 9 29 107 35 101
Opponents 12 12 1 1 26 28 80 215 134 123 2015
1997
a 29 18 0 0 s s 124 290 108 111 Clemson 18 14 0 2 34 30 98 302 105 63
emson

Opponents 6 14 2 0 20 22 62 209 76 84
Opponents 1M1 14 0 1 26 25 77 233 70 108 2016
1998

Clemson 22 24 0 O 46 54 146 363 114 75
Clemson 38 33 0 O 71 74 216 392 155 67

Opponents 7 10 0 O 17 17 51 265 68 103
Opponents 1513 0 0 28 32 88 187 83 161 2017
1999

Clemson 1M1 16 0 1 28 31 87 215 90 68
Clemson 21 25 0 1 47 48 142 320 126 120

Opponents 5 1 0 O 15 15 45 187 75 65
Opponents 8 7 2 0 17 23 57 233 100 113 2018
2000

Clemson 114 17 1 1 33 37 105 270 116 63
Clemson 26 21 2 O 49 54 152 437 163 60

Opponents 6 13 0 0 19 17 55 209 80 89
Opponents 6 10 0 © 16 17 49 159 65 156 2019
2001
a 0 2 2 1 5 e 137 308 131 97 Clemson 8 19 0 1 33 33 929 319 135 63
emson

Opponents 1217 0 0 25 31 81 167 72 106
Opponents 8 10 0 1 19 21 59 255 91 122

2020
2002

Clemson 1219 0 2 33 30 96 226 75 79
Clemson 22 24 1 2 49 53 151 346 101 91

Opponents 7 8 0 O 15 11 41 198 83 69
Opponents 17 18 1 1 37 26 100 260 94 126 2021
2003
a 917 1 o 37 36 110 348 110 70 Clemson 33 19 0 0 52 65 169 298 106 46
emson

Opponents 12 10 0 1 23 23 69 164 77 90
Opponents 6 14 0 O 20 16 56 183 73 126

2022
2004

Clemson 17 13 0 0 30 27 87 283 114 59
Clemson 23177 0 O 40 36 116 306 85 101

Opponents 0 9 0 0 19 23 61 186 56 105
Opponents 3 20 0 O 23 20 66 248 m 82
2005
Clemson 1511 0 0 26 26 78 228 71 98
Opponents 13 14 1 1 29 26 84 271 82 87
2006
Clemson 17 14 2 0 33 31 97 256 82 122
Opponents 1212 0 0 24 32 80 359 114 102
2007
Clemson 16 20 0 1 37 34 108 250 86 100
Opponents 8 13 0 2 23 21 67 262 106 920
2008
Clemson 12 14 0 0 26 25 77 209 76 105
Opponents 19 18 0 1 38 32 108 263 71 83
2009
Clemson 8 11 0 0 19 1 49 185 62 96
Opponents 16 25 2 1 44 39 127 262 77 77
2010
Clemson 8 13 1 0 22 17 61 182 60 114
Opponents 19 28 0 0 47 44 138 336 131 77
2011
Clemson 17 14 0 O 31 25 87 248 83 178
Opponents 16 19 1 2 38 37 113 219 79 139
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Solo Shutouts

TEAM RECORDS

No. Name Years Games Solo Shutouts Total
1. Katie Carson 1998-2001 89 2-12-10-10 34
2. Kailen Sheridan 2013-2016 76 7-8-7-6 28
3. Ashley Phillips 2004-07 69 1-6-9-5 21
4. Sandy Maclver 2016-2018 38 1-6-8 15
5. Meredith McCullen 1994-97 53 4-7-0-1 12
6. Lauren Whitt 2003 20 8 8
Games Started

No. Name Years Games Started
1. Alison Burpee 1996-99 89

Julie Augustyniak 1997-2000 89

Katie Carson 1998-2001 89
4. Sara Burkett 1995-98 87
5. Nancy Augustyniak 1997-2000 85

Note: Bold indicates current players

Games Played

No. Name Years Games Played
1. Renee Guion 2018-2021 101
2. Alison Burpee 1996-99 90
3. Julie Augustyniak 1997-2000 89
4. Katie Carson 1998-2001 89
5. Sheri Bueter 1994-98 88
6. Sara Burkett 1995-98 87
7. Lindsay Massengale 1995-98 87
Match Bests
Goals
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 14 H-Alabama A&M 9/22/13
2. 10 A-Auburn 9/1/98
3. 9  A-UNCCharlotte 9/25/94
9  H-Appalachian St. 10/20/95
9  H-Charleston South. 9/23/98
9  H-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
7. 8  H-Saint Francis 8/19/21
8  H-Cof Charleston 9/5/21
Assists
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 22 H-Alabama A&M 9/22/13
2. 15 A-Auburn 9/1/98
4. 11 H-Wofford 10/10/00
4. 10 A-Davidson 9/3/97
10 H-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
10 H-Saint Francis 8/19/21
6. 9  A-UNC-Charlotte 9/25/96
9  H-Appalachian St. 10/20/95
9 H-Charleston South. 9/23/98
9  H-Presbyterian 9/18/16
9  H-Cof Charleston 9/5/21
Points
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 48 H-Alabama A&M 9/22/13
2. 35 A-Auburn 9/1/98
3. 32 H-Presbyterian 9/18/16
4. 28 H-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
5. 27 A-UNC-Charlotte 9/25/94
27 H-Appalachian St. 10/20/95
27  H-Charleston South. 9/23/98

clemsonti

Shots
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 38 H-Jackson State 10/28/95
2. 37 H-Presbyterian 9/18/16
3. 36 H-Coastal Carolina  8/25/19
4. 35 H-Florida State 9/29/95
35 Alabama A&M 9/22/13
5. 34 A-Coll. of Charleston 10/2/02
6. 33 H-Mercer 11/3/96
33 H-Presbyterian 8/27/08
7 32 H-Saint Francis 8/19/21
Corner Kicks
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 18 H-UNC-Asheville 10/23/01
2. 16 A-N.C. State 10/23/98
16 H-Coastal Carolina  8/25/19
3. 15 H-Mercer 11/11/96
15  A-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
15  H-Wofford 10/10/00
Season Bests
Goals
Rk No. Year
1. 71 1994
71 1998
Assists
Rk. No. Year
1. 74 1998
2. 57 1994
Points
Rk. No. Year
1. 216 1998
2. 199 1994
Shots
Rk. No. Year
1. 437 2000
2. 431 1995
Wins
Rk. No. Year
1. 19 2000
2. 16 1998
3. 15 1994
15 1996
15 1997
15 2001
Corner Kicks
Rk. No. Year
1. 163 2000
2. 155 1998
3. 135 2019
4. 134 1996
Shutouts
Rk. No. Year
1. 14 1999
2. 13 2001
3. 12 2000
4. 1 1995
11 2006
1 2014
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TEAM RECORDS

Fewest Goals Against

Rk. No. Year
1. 10 2014
2. 16 1996
16 2000
Wins
Rk. No. Year
1. 19 2000
2. 16 1998
3. 15 1994
15 1996
15 1997
15 2001
Corner Kicks
Rk. No. Year
1. 163 2000
2. 155 1998
3. 135 2019
4, 134 1996
Shutouts
Rk. No. Year
1. 14 1999
2. 13 2001
3. 12 2000
4, 1 1995
1 2006
1 2014
Fewest Goals Against
Rk. No. Year
1. 10 2014
2. 16 1996
16 2000

Miscellaneous
Records

Winning Streaks
12 matches - Aug. 25-Oct. 7, 2000
8 matches - Sept. 20-Oct. 12,1998
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Solo Shutouts

TEAM RECORDS

No. Name Years Games Solo Shutouts Total
1. Katie Carson 1998-2001 89 2-12-10-10 34
2. Kailen Sheridan 2013-2016 76 7-8-7-6 28
3. Ashley Phillips 2004-07 69 1-6-9-5 21
4. Sandy Maclver 2016-2018 38 1-6-8 15
5. Meredith McCullen 1994-97 53 4-7-0-1 12
6. Lauren Whitt 2003 20 8 8
Games Started
No. Name Years Games Started
1. Alison Burpee 1996-99 89
Julie Augustyniak 1997-2000 89
Katie Carson 1998-2001 89
4. Sara Burkett 1995-98 87
5. Nancy Augustyniak 1997-2000 85
Games Played
No. Name Years Games Played
1. Alison Burpee 1996-99 90
2. Julie Augustyniak 1997-2000 89
Katie Carson 1998-2001 89
4. Sheri Bueter 1994-98 88
5. Sara Burkett 1995-98 87
Lindsay Massengale 1995-98 87
Note: Bold indicates current players
Games Played
No. Name Years Games Played
1. Renee Guion 2018-2021 101
2. Alison Burpee 1996-99 90
3. Julie Augustyniak 1997-2000 89
4. Katie Carson 1998-2001 89
5. Sheri Bueter 1994-98 88
6. Sara Burkett 1995-98 87
7.Lindsay Massengale 1995-98 87
Match Bests
Goals
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 14 H-Alabama A&M 9/22/13
2. 10 A-Auburn 9/1/98
3. 9  A-UNCCharlotte 9/25/94
9  H-Appalachian St. 10/20/95
9 H-Charleston South. 9/23/98
9  H-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
7. 8  H-SaintFrancis 8/19/21
8  H-Cof Charleston 9/5/21
Assists
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 22 H-Alabama A&M 9/22/13
2. 15 A-Auburn 9/1/98
4. 11 H-Wofford 10/10/00
4. 10 A-Davidson 9/3/97
10 H-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
10 H-Saint Francis 8/19/21
6. 9  A-UNC-Charlotte 9/25/96
9  H-Appalachian St. 10/20/95
9  H-Charleston South. 9/23/98
9  H-Presbyterian 9/18/16
9  H-Cof Charleston 9/5/21

clemsonti

Points
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 48 H-Alabama A&M 9/22/13
2. 35 A-Auburn 9/1/98
3. 32 H-Presbyterian 9/18/16
4. 28 H-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
5. 27 A-UNC-Charlotte 9/25/94
27  H-Appalachian St. 10/20/95
27  H-Charleston South. 9/23/98
Shots
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 38 H-Jackson State 10/28/95
2. 37 H-Presbyterian 9/18/16
3. 36 H-Coastal Carolina  8/25/19
4. 35 H-Florida State 9/29/95
35 Alabama A&M 9/22/13
5. 34 A-Coll. of Charleston 10/2/02
6. 33 H-Mercer 11/3/96
33 H-Presbyterian 8/27/08
7 32 H-Saint Francis 8/19/21
Corner Kicks
Rk. No. Site-Opponent Date
1. 18 H-UNC-Asheville 10/23/01
2. 16 A-N.C State 10/23/98
16 H-Coastal Carolina  8/25/19
3. 15 H-Mercer 11/11/96
15 A-UNC-Asheville 8/27/99
15  H-Wofford 10/10/00
Season Bests
Goals
Rk No. Year
1. 71 1994
71 1998
Assists
Rk. No. Year
1. 74 1998
2. 57 1994
Points
Rk. No. Year
1. 216 1998
2. 199 1994
Shots
Rk. No. Year
1. 437 2000
2. 431 1995
Wins
Rk. No. Year
1. 19 2000
2. 16 1998
3. 15 1994
15 1996
15 1997
15 2001
Corner Kicks
Rk. No. Year
1. 163 2000
2. 155 1998
3. 135 2019
4. 134 1996
Shutouts
Rk. No. Year
1. 14 1999
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SINGLE-SEASON/CLASS RECORDS

Year Name, Class Goals  Assts  Pts.
Season Records 1994 Carmie Landeen, FR 24 9 57
2002 Deliah Arrington, SR 18 7 43
Goals an Arring
a 1995 Carmie Landeen, SO 19 4 42
Yea;g gam": <2 N2°' 1998 Sara Burkett, SR 6 10 42
;‘ : 4 Carm!e Landeen, <0 14 2000 Lindsay Browne, FR 13 12 38
<1995 armle Landeen 2 1997 Jennifer Crawford, SO 17 2 36
3.2002  Deliah Arrington, SR 18 1996 Jennifer Crawford, FR 13 6 32
1997 Jennifer Crawford, SO 17
2003 Courtney Foster, FR 13 5 31
1998 Sara Burkett, SR 16
. 2021 Megan Bornkamp 10 10 30
1996 Jennifer Crawford, FR 13 .
) 2001 Lindsay Browne, SO 9 8 26
2000 Lindsay Browne, FR 13 - .
1999 Deliah Arrington, FR 9 7 25
2003 Courtney Foster, FR 13 i Grah SR
2016 Catrina Atanda, SR 12 2005 Allison Graham, 79 B
2016 Catrina Atanda, SR 12 2om Maddy Elder, JR 8 6 22
2001 Deliah Arrington, JR 11 2018 Mariana Speckmaier, SO 10 2 22
2009 Maddy Elder, FR 10 2021 Makenna Morris 6 9 21
2018 Mariana Speckmaier, SO 10 2009 Maddy Elder, FR 10 1 21
2021 Megan Bornkamp, SO 10 2014 Catrina Atanda, SO 9 2 20
2014 Catrina Atanda, SO 9 2021 Renee Lyles 7 5 19
2008 Julie Bolt, SR 9 2008 Julie Bolt, SR 9 1 19
1999 Deliah Arrington, FR 9 2017 Jenna Polonsky, GR 7 5 19
20M Maddy Elder, JR 8 2021 Caroline Conti 6 6 18
2020 Megan Bornkamp, FR 8 2016 Catrina Atanda, SR 12 4 18
2021 Renee Lyles, FR 7 2021 Hal Hershfelt 7 3 17
2021 Hal Hershfelt, JR 7 2021 Maliah Morris 57 a7
2004 Courtney Foster, SO 7 2020 Megan Bornkamp 8 ] 17
2017 JMem,‘a P°é°"5‘|‘(yf GR FR ; 2006 Molly Franklin, FR 6 4 16
‘?"ana peckmaler, 2007 Courtney Foster, SR 6 4 16
2005 Allison Graham, SR 7 .
. 2021 Renee Guion 1 13 15
2006 Molly Franklin, FR 6 200 C F <0
2007 Courtney Foster, SR 6 004 .ourtney oster, 7 ! 13
Nuria Zufia, SR 6 Lindsay Browne, SR 6 3 15
2019 Mariana Speckmaier, JR 6 2010 Maddy Elder, SO 5 3 15
2021 Caroline Conti, JR 6 2019 Renee Guion, SO 1 12 14
2021 Makenna Morris, SO 6 2015 Catrina Atanda, JR 5 3 13
2022 Caroline Conti, SR 4 2013 Vanessa Laxgang, SR 5 2 10
Assists Solo Shutouts
Year Name, Class No. Year Name, Class No.
1994 Sheri Bueter, FR 13 1999 Katie Carson, SO 12
2021 Renee Guion, SR 13 2000 Katie Carson, JR 10
1998 Sheri Bueter, SR 12 2001 Katie Carson, SR 10
;333 E,arg B”rge“’ IR e :i 2006 Ashley Phillips, JR 9
indsay srowne, 2014 Kailen Sheridan, SO 8
2019 Renee Guion, SO 12 2003 Lauren Whitt. SR 8
2018 Sam Staab, SR 1 S S ”d M 'I o .
2016 Sam Staab, SO 1 andy Maclver,
2003 Allison Graham, SO 1o 19% Meredith McCullen, SO 7
2021 Megan Bornkamp, SO 10 2013 Kailen Sheridan, FR 7
2007 Molly Franklin, SO 10 2015 Kailen Sheridan, JR 7
2002 Lindsay Browne, JR 10 2022 Halle Mackiewicz, JR 7
1995 Sharon Pickering, FR 10 2016 Kailen Sheridan, SR 6
2021 Makenna Morris, SO 9 2017 Sandy Maclver, SO 6
1996 Sara Burkett, SO 9 1997 Suzanne Putnam, SR 6
2005 Allison Graham, SR 9 2005 Ashley Phillips, SO 6
2001 Lindsay Browne, SO 8 2007 Ashley Phillips, SR 5
2021 Maliah Morris, JR 7 1994 Meredith McCullen, FR 4
2015 Sam Staap, FR 7 1996 Suzanne Putnam, JR 4
1999 Deliah Arrington, FR 7 2002 Lauren Heos, SO 4
Heather Beem, FR 7 2004 Lauren Johnston, FR 4
2021 (B;ethl!(ellgr, SF_ ™ Z 2011 Lauren Arnold, SO 4
aroline Lont, 2019 Sandy Maclver, SR 4
2006 Julie Bolt, SO 6 .
2008 Paula Pritzen, SO 3
2014 Shannon Horgan, FR 6 2008 Paula Pri <0 3
2012 Maddy Elder, SR 6 0 aula Pritzen,
2011 Maddy Elder, JR 6 2012 Hunter Rittgers, FR 3
2021 Renee Lyles, FR 5 2020 Hensley Hancuff, JR 3
2004 Allison Graham, JR 5 2021 Hensley Hancuff, SR 3
Jacquelyn Hines, FR 5 S
Paige Ledford, SR 5 aves
Lydia Vandenbergh, JR 5 Year Name, Class No.
2017 Jenna Polonsky, GR 5 2006 Ashley Phillips, JR 19
2020 Maliah Morris, SO 5 1999 Katie Carson, SO 109
2022 Caroline Conti, SR 5 2005 Ashley Phillips, SO 93
. 2008 Paula Pritzen, SO 93
Points 1994 Meredith McCullen, FR 91

2009 Paula Pritzen, JR 89
2010 Lauren Arnold, FR 89
2007 Ashley Phillips, SR 88
2001 Katie Carson, SR 83
1995 Meredith McCullen, SO 77
1996 Suzanne Putnam, JR 74
2013 Kailen Sheridan, FR 66
2016 Kailen Sheridan, SR 66
2003 Lauren Whitt, SR 63
2017 Sandy Maclver, SO 61
2020 Hensley Hancuff, JR 59
2022 Halle Mackiewicz, JR 59
2000 Katie Carson, JR 59
1997 Suzanne Putnam, SR 58
2012 Hunter Rittgers, FR 58
2015 Kailen Sheridan, JR 57
2004 Lauren Johnston, FR 56
2002 Lauren Heos, SO 55
1998 Katie Carson, FR 54
2018 Sandy Maclver, JR 52
2019 Sandy Maclver, SR 49
2011 Lauren Arnold, SO 42
2014 Kailen Sheridan, SO 40
2021 Hensley Hancuff, SR 36
Goals Allowed Average
Year Name, Class No.
2014 Kailen Sheridan, SO 0.56
2000 Katie Carson, JR 0.63
1999 Katie Carson, SO 0.74
2016 Kailen Sheridan, SR 0.77
2020 Hensley Hancuff, JR 0.79
1995 Meredith McCullen, SO 0.84
2017 Sandy Maclver, SO 0.85
2018 Sandy Maclver, JR 0.87
2001 Katie Carson, SR 0.89
2003 Lauren Whitt, SR 0.91
2007 Ashley Phillips, SR 0.94
2013 Kailen Sheridan, FR 0.94
1997 Suzanne Putnam, SR 0.96
2006 Ashley Phillips, JR 0.97
2021 Hensley Hancuff, SR 1.00
2015 Kailen Sheridan, JR 1.03
1994 Meredith McCullen, FR 1.05
2022 Halle Mackiewicz, JR 1.08
1996 Suzanne Putnam, JR 1.10
2004 Lauren Johnston, FR 1.14
1998 Katie Carson, FR 1.26
2005 Ashley Phillips, SO 1.37
2019 Sandy Maclver, SR 1.42
2002 Lauren Heos, SO 1.50
2012 Hunter Rittgers, FR 1.61
2011 Lauren Arnold, SO 1.70
2010 Lauren Arnold, FR 223
2008 Paula Pritzen, SO 2.28
2009 Paula Pritzen, JR 2.39
Class Records
Most Goals
Class No. Name Year
Freshman 24 Carmie Landeen 1994
Sophomore 19 Carmie Landeen 1995
Junior 14 Beth Keller 1998
Senior 16 Sara Burkett 1998
Most Assists
Class No. Name Year
Freshman 13 Sheri Bueter 1994
Senior 13 Renee Guion 2021
Sophomore 12 Renee Guion 2019
Junior 12 Sara Burkett 1997
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CAREER RECORDS

Senior 12 Sara Burkett 1998 10.  SheriBueter 1994-98 88 9-7-5-5 26
Most Points Goals per Game
ErIZ::lman 2‘; gzrneie Candeen 1Y9e;4r No. Name Years Games Goals Gls/Game
Sophomore 42 Carmie Landeen 1995 1. Carmie Landeen 1994-95 4 43 1.05
Junior 32 Beth Keller 1998 Deliah Arrington 1999-2002 85 50 0.59
Senior 43 Deliah Arrington 2002 3. Jennifer Crawford 1996-99 72 38 0.53
. . . Most Savei Assists
as . m ar
Fres;man 9(1) MZreZith McCullen 1;94 No. Name vears Games Rssts Total
Sophomore 93 Ashley Phillips 2005 1. SheriBueter 1994-98 88 13-6-9-12 40
93 Paula Pritzen 2008 2. Sara Burkett 1995-98 87 5-9-12-10 36
Junior 119 Ashley Phillips 2006 3. Lindsay Browne 2000-04 88 12-8-10-1-3 34
Senior 88 Ashley Phillips 2007 4. Sam Staab 2015-18 80 7-11-4-11 33
Renee Guion 2018-21 101 2-12-4-13 33
Class No. Nl?a’ls’lset Goals AIIowedea\\r/erage 5. Allison Graham 2002-05 80 7-11-5-9 32
Freshman 0.94 Kailen Sheridan 2013 6 Deliah Arrington 1999-2002 85 7-10-3-7 27
Sophomore  0.56  Kailen Sheridan 2014 Beth Keller 1996-99 81 7-4-5-7 23
Junior 0.63 Katie Carson 2000 Heather Beem 1999-2002 86 7-2-7-7 23
Senior 0.89  Katie Carson 2001 Paige Ledford 2001-04 83 5-7-6-5 23
10. Tatum Clowney 1998-2001 77 6-1-4-7 18
Most Solo Shutouts Molly Franklin 2006-09 62 4-10-4 18
Class No. Name Year
Freshman 7 Kailen Sheridan 2013
Sophomore 12 Katie Carson 1999 Assists per Game
Junior 10 Katie Carson 2000 No. Name Years Games Assts Assts/Game
Senior 10 Katie Carson 2001 1. SheriBueter 1994-98 88 40 045
o 2. SaraBurkett 1995-98 87 36 0.41
Note: Bold indicates current players Sam Staab 2015-18 80 33 041
. 3. Allison Graham 2002-05 80 32 0.40
Points )
Lindsay Browne 2000-04 88 34 0.39
No. Name Years Games Assts Goals Pts 5 Renee Guion 2018-2021 101 33 033
1. Deliah Arrington 1999-2002 85 27 50 127
2. Sf':\ra Burkett 1995-98 87 36 39 114 Saves
3. Llnds?y Browne 2000-04 88 34 34 102 No. Name Years Games Saves Total
4. CarmieLandeen 199495 41 1 B % T Ashley Phillips 2004-2007 69  26:93-119-88 326
> Beth Keller 199699 81 2 ® %5 KatieCarson 1998-2001 89 54-109-59-83 305
6. SheriBueter 199498 88 %0 2% 9% 3 Kailen Sheridan 20132016 76 66-40-57-66 229
7. Jennifer Crawford 199699 72 I %4 Meredith McCullen 1994-97 53 9177-7-53 228
8. Heather Beem 1999200286 2 2% 7% 5 PaulaPritzen 2007-09 39 11-93-89 193
9. Courtney Foster 2003-2007 83 14 31 76
10.  Allison Graham 2002-05 80 32 18 68 Save Percentage
Poi No. Name Years Games Saves Percentage
oints per Game 1 Meredith McCullen 1994-97 53 228 817
No. Name Years Games Pts _ Pts/Game 2. Ashley Phillips 2004-07 69 326 815
1. Carmie Landeen 199495 4 % 241 3. Katie Carson 1998-2000 89 305 809
2. Deliah Arrington 1999-2002 85 127 1.49 4 Lauren Whitt 2003 20 63 778
3. SaraBurkett 199598 87 m 1.28 5. Hensley Hancuff 2020-2021 31 95 768
4 Jennifer Crawford 1996-99 72 91 1.26
5 Lindsay Browne 2000-04 88 102 1.16 Goals Allowed Average
Goal No. Name Years Games GA Minutes Total
oals 1. Kailen Sheridan 2013-2016 76 63 6864 0.83
No. Name vears Games Goals Total 2. Katie Carson 1998-2001 89 72 7560 0.86
1. Delial.1 Arrington 1999-2002 85 9-12-11-18 50 3. Hensley Hancuff 2020-2021 31 27 2693 0.89
2. Carmie Landeen 1994-95 41 2419 e 4. Lauren Whitt 2003 20 18 1782 091
3. SaraBurkett 1995-98 87 78816 39 5. Meredith McCullen 1994-97 53 51 4277 107
4. Jennifer Crawford 1996-99 72 13-17-7-1 38 6. Ashley Phillips 2004-07 69 ” 6137 1.08
5. Beth Keller 1996-99 81 11-2-14-8 35
6. Lindsay Browne 2000-04 68 13-9-6-6 34
7. Courtney Foster 2003-2007 83 13-7-4-1-6 31
8. Catrina Atanda 2013-2016 80 4-9-5-12 30
9. Heather Beem 1999-2002 86 7-6-4-11 28
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ACC TOURNAMENT RECORDS

All-Time Clemson Results in ACC Tournament

Date Round W-L- T  Score Site Opponent Clemson Scorers
11/3/94 Q L 1-2 N1 NC State (OT) Nelson N1 - Chapel Hill, NC
11/2/95 Q L 0-2 A Maryland none N2 - Winston-Salem, NC
11/7/96 Q W 2-1 H Maryland Crawford, Mansberry N3 - Orlando, FL
11/8/96 S w 2-1 H Wake Forest Bueter, Mansberry N4 - Durham, NC
11/10/96 F L 1-4 H North Carolina Bueter N5 - Tallahassee, FL
11/6/97 Q W 1-0 N2 Virginia King N6 - Cary, NC
11/7/97 S L 1-3 N2 North Carolina Bueter N7 - Lake Buena Vista, FL
11/5/98 Q w 4-1 N3 NC State Keller (3), Bueter N8 - Charleston, SC
11/6/98 S w 2-1 N3 Virginia Keller (2)
11/7/98 F L 0-4 N3 North Carolina none
11/4/99 Q W 3-1 N1 Virginia Burpee, Keller, Williams
11/5/99 S L 0-1 A North Carolina none
11/2/00 Q w 2-0 N4 Maryland Arrington (2)
11/3/00 S L 0-1 A Duke none
11/8/01 Q T 1-1 A Wake Forest (OT) Arrington (CU loses PKs)
11/7/02 Q W 5-2 N5 NC State Arrington (2), Gallegos,
Mullinix, Heck
11/8/02 S 2-0 N5 Duke Browne, Arrington
11/10/02 F L 0-6 N5 North Carolina none
11/5/03 Q L 1-2 N6 Maryland Garcia
11/3/04 Q T 2-2 N6 Florida State Foster, own goal (CU won PKs)
11/5/04 S L 1-2 N6 Virginia Garcia
11/2/05 Q L 0-4 N6 Florida State none
11/1/06 Q W 2-1 N6 Boston College Bolt, Smith
11/3/06 S L 0-3 N6 North Carolina none
11/7/07 Q L 0-3 N7 North Carolina none
11/6/15 S L 0-5 N6 Virginia none
10/30/16 Q T 1-1 H Miami Atanda (CU won PKs 5-4)
11/04/16 S L 0-1 N Florida State none
10/28/18 Q W 1-0 A Boston College Speckmaier
11/02/18 S L 0-1 N7 North Carolina none
11/03/19 Q L 1-2 A Florida State Bruns
11/10/20 Q L 0-1 A Duke none
10/31/21 Q W 3-2 A Notre Dame Conti, Bornkamp, Mak. Morris
11/05/21 S L 0-1 N6 Virginia
Clemson’s ACC Tournament Results vs. ACC Teams Clemson’s ACC Tournament Records
Boston College (2-0) 2002 L 0 6N2 Final Individual Game
Year W-L- T CU Opp. Site Round 2006 L 0 3N1 Semifinal Stat No. _Player Date Opponent
2006 W 2 TN QrF 2007 L 0 3N7 QF Most Goals 3 Beth Keller 11/5/98 N.C. State
2018 W 1 0A QF 2018 L 0 IN7__Semifinal Most Assists 2 SaraBurkett 11/7/96 Maryland
Toals 200 3 1 fotals — 0-8 0 2 25 Most Points 6  BethKeller 11/5/98  N.C.State
Duke (1 _2) Notre Dame (1 _0) Most Saves 14 Meredith McCullen 11/3/94 N.C. State
Year W-L'T CU Opp. _Site Round ~ Year YL T_CJ Opb_Site Round Individual Tournament
2000 L 0 1A Semifinal ol 1-0-0 3 2 Stat No.  Player Year
2002 W 2 ON2 Semifinal Most Goals 5 Beth Keller 1998
%2,;?5 = 2" 5 g 1A QF NC State (2_‘]) Most Assists 3 Sara Burkett 1996
Year W-L- T CU Opp. Site Round Most Points 10 Beth Keller 1998
Florida State (0_2_1 ) 1994 L 1 2N1  QF (OT) Most Saves 14 Suzanne Putnam 1996
Year W-L-T CU Opp. Site Round 1998 4 N5 OF 14 Lauren Heos 1996
2004 T2 N6 QF 2002 W 5 2N2 OF .
2005 L 0 4Ne  OF Totals  2-1-0 10 5 Individual Career
2016 L 0  IN8 Semifinal . Stat No. _ Player Years
ok 0-2- 1 > 7 Virginia (3-3) Most Goals 6 Beth Keller 1996-1999
Year W-l- T CUOppSite Round 6 Deliah Arrington 1999-2002
Ma ryland (2-2) 1997 W 1 ON2 QF Most Assists 4 Sara Burkett 1995-1998
Year W-L-T CU Opp. Site  Round 1998 W 2 N5 SF MostPoints 14  Beth Keller 1996-1999
7595 T 0 2A aF 1999w 3 N6 OF MostSaves 32  Katie Carson 1998-2001
1996 > 1H QF 2004 L 1 2N1 SF
2000 W 2 ON3  QF 2015 t 0 52‘” SE Team Game
2003 L 1 2N1 QF %(?éI]s 375 3 110' > Stat No.  Opponent Date
Totals  2-2-0 5 5 Most Shots 20  Duke November 8, 2002
Miami (0-0-1) Wake Forest (1-0-1) Most Goals 5 N.C. State November 7, 2002
Year W-l-T CU Opp. Site Round Year W-L- T CU Opp. Site Round Most Agsists 4 Virginia November 4, 1999
3076 T T TH GFOT) 7996 W 2 TH SF Most Points 13 N.C. State November 7,2002
Totals  0-0- 1 1 1 2001 T 1 1A QF@D
Towls  1-0- 1 3 2 Team Tournament
North Carolina (0-8) Stat No.  Number of Games Played Year
Year  W-L- T CU Opp. Site  Round Most Shots 42 3games 1998
7996 L ] aH Final Most Assists 5 3 games 1996
1997 L 1 3N4  Semifinal Most Goals 7 3 games 2002
1998 L 0 4N5 Final
1999 L 0 1A Semifinal
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PAST COACHES

Coach Records

NCAA NCAA
Year Coach ACC Win%  ACC Finish Non-Con. Home Away Neutral Rank Overall Win % Tourney
1994 Tracey Leone 33 .500 4th 12-0 11-0-1 43 0-1 13th 15-4-1 775 R32
1995 Tracey Leone 2-5 .286 6th 12-0 8-3 5-4 1-0 15th 14-7 667 R32
1996 Tracey Leone 3-3-1 .500 T-2nd 10-2 11-2-1 3-4 1-1 18th 15-7-1 674 R32
1997 Tracey Leone 4-3 571 T-3rd 8-2 7-3 5-3 3-1 10th 15-7 682 QF
1998 Tracey Leone 5-2 714 T-2nd 9-3 9-1 5-4 2-2 11th 16-7 .700 R16
1994-98 Tracey Leone 17-16-1 515 51-7 46-9-2 22-18 7-5 75-32-2 697
1999 Tracey/Ray Leone 4-3 571 T-3rd 8-1-1 11-1-2 2-6 1-0 6th 14-7-2 .652 QF
2000 Ray Leone 5-1-1 .786 1st 11-0 14-1 4-2-1 1-0 5th 19-3-1 .848 QF
2001 Todd Bramble 4-3 571 T-3rd 9-1 11-1 4-4-1 0-0 11th 15-5-1 .738 R16
2002 Todd Bramble 4-3 571 T-2nd 83 6-3 6-1 2-4 25th 14-8 636 R64
2003 Todd Bramble 4-3 571 T-3rd 7-2-2 8-2 1-3-2 2-2 NR 11-7-2 600 R64
2004 Todd Bramble 4-4-1 .500 T-5th 6-2 5-2-1 5-4 0-2-1 NR 10-8-2 .550 R64
2005 Todd Bramble 4-5-1 450 6th 5-2-1 7-4-1 2-3 0-2-1 NR 9-9-2 476 R64
2006 Todd Bramble 5-3-2 600 T-4th 5-3 5-2-2 4-4-3 2-2 14th 11-8-5 .563 QF
2007 Todd Bramble 2-3-5 450 8th 7-1 8-2-1 0-3-4 2-1 NR 10-6-5 .595 R32
2001-07 Todd Bramble 27-24-9 .525 47-14-3 50-16-5 22-22-10 8-13 80-51-17 ?
2008 Hershey Strosberg 1-8-1 150 10th 4-3 4-4-1 0-7 1-0 NR 5-11-1 324 -
2009 Hershey Strosberg 0-10 .000 11th 35 2-8 0-6 1-1 NR 3-15 167 -
2010 Hershey Strosberg 0-10 .000 11th 6-3 3-6 3-6 0-1 NR 6-13 316 -
2008-10 Hershey Strosberg 1-28-1 .050 13-11 9-18-1 3-19 2-2 14-39-1 269
2011 Eddie Radwanksi 0-10 .000 11th 6-2 4-7 2-5 0-0 NR 6-12 333 -
2012 Eddie Radwanski 1-9 .100 10th 5-1-2 5-4 1-6-2 0-0 NR 6-10-2 .390 -
2013 Eddie Radwanski 4-6-2 A7 10th 3-1-2 5-3-2 2-5-2 0-0 NR 7-8-4 A74 -
2014 Eddie Radwanski 6-3-1 .650 5th 7-0-1 9-1-1 4-2-2 0-0 21st 13-3-3 .763 R64
2015 Eddie Radwanski 7-3 .700 T-2nd 6-0-1 8-1-2 6-2 0-1 13th 14-4-2 750 R32
2016 Eddie Radwanski 7-1-2 .800 T-1st 6-2 10-1-3 4-4-1 0-0 11th 14-5-4 .700 R16
2017 Eddie Radwanski 3-4-3 450 9th 6-1 5-3-2 4-2-2 1-0 25th 10-5-4 .632 R32
2018 Eddie Radwanski 6-4 600 T-5th 5-3 5-6 7-3 0-0 24th 12-9 571 R64
2019 Eddie Radwanski 5-5 .500 T-7th 6-0-1 8-1-2 3-6 0-0 NR 11-7-2 .632 R32
2020 Eddie Radwanski 5-3 625 4th 6-0 7-0 5-4 0-1-2 6th 12-5-2 684 QF
2021 Eddie Radwanski 6-3-1 650 5th 5-2 7-2-1 5-5 0-0 NR 12-7-1 625 R64
2022 Eddie Radwanski 4-3-3 .555 7th 4-1-2 5-2-2 3-3-3 0-0 NR 8-5-5 .583 R64
2011-pres.Eddie Radwanski 54-52-10 .509 65-13-9 78-31-15 46-47-12 1-2-2 125-80-29 .596
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ACC TOURNAMENT RECORDS

All-Time Clemson Results in ACC Tournament

Date Round W-L- T  Score Site Opponent Clemson Scorers
11/3/94 Q L 1-2 N1 NC State (OT) Nelson N1 - Chapel Hill, NC
11/2/95 Q L 0-2 A Maryland none N2 - Winston-Salem, NC
11/7/96 Q W 2-1 H Maryland Crawford, Mansberry N3 - Orlando, FL
11/8/96 S w 2-1 H Wake Forest Bueter, Mansberry N4 - Durham, NC
11/10/96 F L 1-4 H North Carolina Bueter N5 - Tallahassee, FL
11/6/97 Q W 1-0 N2 Virginia King N6 - Cary, NC
11/7/97 S L 1-3 N2 North Carolina Bueter N7 - Lake Buena Vista, FL
11/5/98 Q w 4-1 N3 NC State Keller (3), Bueter N8 - Charleston, SC
11/6/98 S w 2-1 N3 Virginia Keller (2)
11/7/98 F L 0-4 N3 North Carolina none
11/4/99 Q W 3-1 N1 Virginia Burpee, Keller, Williams
11/5/99 S L 0-1 A North Carolina none
11/2/00 Q w 2-0 N4 Maryland Arrington (2)
11/3/00 S L 0-1 A Duke none
11/8/01 Q T 1-1 A Wake Forest (OT) Arrington (CU loses PKs)
11/7/02 Q W 5-2 N5 NC State Arrington (2), Gallegos,
Mullinix, Heck
11/8/02 S 2-0 N5 Duke Browne, Arrington
11/10/02 F L 0-6 N5 North Carolina none
11/5/03 Q L 1-2 N6 Maryland Garcia
11/3/04 Q T 2-2 N6 Florida State Foster, own goal (CU won PKs)
11/5/04 S L 1-2 N6 Virginia Garcia
11/2/05 Q L 0-4 N6 Florida State none
11/1/06 Q W 2-1 N6 Boston College Bolt, Smith
11/3/06 S L 0-3 N6 North Carolina none
11/7/07 Q L 0-3 N7 North Carolina none
11/6/15 S L 0-5 N6 Virginia none
10/30/16 Q T 1-1 H Miami Atanda (CU won PKs 5-4)
11/04/16 S L 0-1 N Florida State none
10/28/18 Q W 1-0 A Boston College Speckmaier
11/02/18 S L 0-1 N7 North Carolina none
11/03/19 Q L 1-2 A Florida State Bruns
11/10/20 Q L 0-1 A Duke none
10/31/21 Q W 3-2 A Notre Dame Conti, Bornkamp, Mak. Morris
11/05/21 S L 0-1 N6 Virginia
Clemson’s ACC Tournament Results vs. ACC Teams Clemson’s ACC Tournament Records
Boston College (2-0) 2002 L 0 6N2 Final Individual Game
Year W-L- T CU Opp. Site Round 2006 L 0 3N1 Semifinal Stat No. _Player Date Opponent
2006 W 2 TN QrF 2007 L 0 3N7 QF Most Goals 3 Beth Keller 11/5/98 N.C. State
2018 W 1 0A QF 2018 L 0 IN7__Semifinal Most Assists 2 SaraBurkett 11/7/96 Maryland
Toals 200 3 1 fotals — 0-8 0 2 25 Most Points 6  BethKeller 11/5/98  N.C.State
Duke (1 _2) Notre Dame (1 _0) Most Saves 14 Meredith McCullen 11/3/94 N.C. State
Year W-L'T CU Opp. _Site Round ~ Year YL T_CJ Opb_Site Round Individual Tournament
2000 L 0 1A Semifinal ol 1-0-0 3 2 Stat No.  Player Year
2002 W 2 ON2 Semifinal Most Goals 5 Beth Keller 1998
%2,;?5 = 2" 5 g 1A QF NC State (2_‘]) Most Assists 3 Sara Burkett 1996
Year W-L- T CU Opp. Site Round Most Points 10 Beth Keller 1998
Florida State (0_2_1 ) 1994 L 1 2N1  QF (OT) Most Saves 14 Suzanne Putnam 1996
Year W-L-T CU Opp. Site Round 1998 4 N5 OF 14 Lauren Heos 1996
2004 T2 N6 QF 2002 W 5 2N2 OF .
2005 L 0 4Ne  OF Totals  2-1-0 10 5 Individual Career
2016 L 0  IN8 Semifinal . Stat No. _ Player Years
ok 0-2- 1 > 7 Virginia (3-3) Most Goals 6 Beth Keller 1996-1999
Year W-l- T CUOppSite Round 6 Deliah Arrington 1999-2002
Ma ryland (2-2) 1997 W 1 ON2 QF Most Assists 4 Sara Burkett 1995-1998
Year W-L-T CU Opp. Site  Round 1998 W 2 N5 SF MostPoints 14  Beth Keller 1996-1999
7595 T 0 2A aF 1999w 3 N6 OF MostSaves 32  Katie Carson 1998-2001
1996 > 1H QF 2004 L 1 2N1 SF
2000 W 2 ON3  QF 2015 t 0 52‘” SE Team Game
2003 L 1 2N1 QF %(?éI]s 375 3 110' > Stat No.  Opponent Date
Totals  2-2-0 5 5 Most Shots 20  Duke November 8, 2002
Miami (0-0-1) Wake Forest (1-0-1) Most Goals 5 N.C. State November 7, 2002
Year W-l-T CU Opp. Site Round Year W-L- T CU Opp. Site Round Most Agsists 4 Virginia November 4, 1999
3076 T T TH GFOT) 7996 W 2 TH SF Most Points 13 N.C. State November 7,2002
Totals  0-0- 1 1 1 2001 T 1 1A QF@D
Towls  1-0- 1 3 2 Team Tournament
North Carolina (0-8) Stat No.  Number of Games Played Year
Year  W-L- T CU Opp. Site  Round Most Shots 42 3games 1998
7996 L ] aH Final Most Assists 5 3 games 1996
1997 L 1 3N4  Semifinal Most Goals 7 3 games 2002
1998 L 0 4N5 Final
1999 L 0 1A Semifinal
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NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORDS

All-Time Clemson Results in NCAA Tournament

Date Round  W-L- T  Score Site Opponent Clemson Scorers
11/9/94 32 T 1-1 H N.C. State (OT) Landeen (CU loses PKs)
11/12/95 32 L 1-4 A Texas A&M Mansberry
11/17/96 32 L 1-2 H Wake Forest Keller
11/17/97 32 W 1-0 H Georgia Crawford
11/22/97 16 W 5-0 H UNC-Greensboro Burkett, Bueter, Keller, J.
Augustyniak, Mansberry
11/29/97 8 L 0-3 A Santa Clara none
11/15/98 32 W 2-0 H Vanderbilt Crawford, Burkett
11/21/98 16 L 0-1 A Penn State none
11/13/99 32 W 1-0 H Marquette J. Augustyniak
11/20/99 16 T 0-0 H Wake Forest (OT) none (CU wins PKs 3-1)
11/27/99 8 L 0-3 A North Carolina none
11/11/00 32 w 2-1 H Duke Arrington, Beem
11/17/00 16 w 2-0 H Florida State Clowney, Mitchell
11/25/00 8 L 1-2 H UCLA Arrington
11/16/01 64 W 1-0 H Kentucky (OT) Mullinix
11/18/01 32 W 1-0 H Florida State Ledford
11/25/01 16 L 1-3 A Florida Arrington
11/15/02 64 L 0-1 N1 Richmond none
11/14/03 64 L 1-2 N2 Georgia Garcia
11/12/04 64 L 0-2 A Auburn none
11/11/05 64 L 1-3 N3 Virginia Commonwealth Meyer
11/10/06 64 T 1-1 H Vanderbilt (OT) Bolt (CU wins PKs 4-3)
11/12/06 32 T 0-0 H Oklahoma State (OT) none (CU wins PKs 4-2)
11/17/06 16 T 0-0 A Stanford (OT) none (CU wins PKs 4-2)
11/24/06 8 L 1-2 A Florida State Franklin
11/16/07 64 w 4-2 N2 Charlotte Jobe, Foster (2), Bolt
11/18/07 32 L 0-1 A Tennessee (20T) none
11/14/14 64 T 0-0 A South Carolina (20T) none (CU loses PKs)
11/14/15 64 W 3-0 H Furman Horgan, Weslake, Jones
11/20/15 32 T 1-1 H Ole Miss (20T) Reckert (CU loses PKs)
11/13/16 64 w 1-0 H Northweatern Horgan
11/18/16 32 T 0-0 N3 Arkansas none (CU wins PKs 4-2)
11/20/16 16 L 0-1 A North Carolina none
11/10/17 64 W 2-1 H Alabama Speckmaier, Antieau
117,17 32 T 1-1 N4 Texas DiPasquale (CU loses PKs)
11/10/18 64 L 1-2 H Ole Miss Weslake
11/15/19 64 T0-0 N Vanderbilt none (CU wins PKs)
11/22/19 64 L 0-5 N UCLA none
4/30/21(20) 32 T 1-1 N Rutgers Morris (Maliah) CU wins PKs
5/5/21(20) 16 T 1-1 N UCLA Meredith, CU wins PKs
5/9/21 (20) 8 L 0-1 N Santa Clara none
11/12/21 64 L 0-1 H Alabama none
11/11/22 64 L 0-1 H Vanderbilt none
121912

N1 - Charlotte, NC

N2 - Knoxville, TN

N3 - Chapel Hill, NC N4 - Durham, NC

Clemson’s NCAA Tournament

Records
Individual Game
Stat No. Player Date Opponent
Goals 2 Courtney Foster 11/16/07 Charlotte
Assists 1 Several Players
Points 4 Courtney Foster 11/16/07 Charlotte
Saves 10 Meredith McCullen 11/9/94 N.C. State
Individual Tournament
Stat No.  Player Year
Most Goals 2 Deliah Arrington 2000
2 Courtney Foster 2007
Most Assists 2 Several Players
Most Points 4 Sheri Bueter 1997
4 Deliah Arrington 2000
4 Courtney Foster 2007
Most Saves 18 Suzanne Putnam 1997
Individual Career
Stat No.  Player Years
Most Goals 3 Deliah Arrington 1999-2002
Most Assists 3 Lindsay Browne 2000-2003
3 Jennifer Crawford 1996-1998
Most Points 6 Several Players
Most Saves 46 Katie Carson 1998-2001
Team Game
Stat No. Opponent Date
Most Shots 31 N.C. State November 9, 1994
Most Goals 5 UNC-Greensboro November 22, 1997
Most Assists 5 UNC-Greensboro November 22, 1997
Most Points 15 UNC-Greensboro November 22, 1997
Team Tournament
Stat No.  Number of Games Played Year
Most Shots 46 3 games 1997
Most Assists 6 3 games 1997
Most Goals 6 3 games 1997
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HONORS AND AWARDS

NCAA Participant
1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002,
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017,
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022

NCAA Final Eight
1997, 1999, 2000, 2006, 2020

NCAA Final 16
1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2006, 2016, 2020

ACC Regular Season Champions

’

Other Tournament Championships

1995 Clemson Tournament

1996 Virginia Invitational

1998 Clemson Tournament
Kentucky Invitational

2000 Clemson Tournament
Clemson/Nike Kickoff Classic

Clemson/Nike Invitational
2003 Furman/Select Kickoff C##=lassic
2005 Carolina’s Cup
2006 Carolina’s Cup

NSCAA All-Americans

1995 Carmie Landeen Third Team
1997 Sara Burkett Second Team
2000 Nancy Augustyniak Second Team
2001 Katie Carson Third Team
2002 Deliah Arrington Second Team
2006 Ashley Phillips Third Team
2016 Catrina Atanda Third Team

Soccer Buzz All-Americans

1997 Sara Burkett Second Team
1998 Sara Burkett Second Team

Beth Keller Honorable Mention
1999 Beth Keller Third Team
2000 Nancy Augustyniak First Team

Lindsay Browne Third Team

Deliah Arrington Honorable Mention
2001 Katie Carson Honorable Mention
2002 Deliah Arrington Third Team
2003 Allison Graham Honorable Mention
2004 Allison Graham Honorable Mention
2006 Ashley Phillips Third Team

Soccer Buzz Freshman All-Americans

1999 Deliah Arrington Third Team
2000 Lindsay Browne First Team
2001 Jenny Anderson Third Team

Paige Ledford Honorable Mention
2002 Allison Graham Honorable Mention
2003 Courtney Foster First Team
2004 Elizabeth Jobe Honorable Mention

Soccer America All-Freshman Team
1994 Carmie Landeen
1995 Sara Burkett
2003 Courtney Foster
2013 Kailen Sheridan

Soccer America Freshman-of-the-Year
2000 Lindsay Browne

Soccer Times All-Americans

1997 Sara Burkett First Team

1998 Sara Burkett First Team
Beth Keller Honorable Mention
Sheri Bueter Honorable Mention

2000 Nancy Augustyniak First Team
Deliah Arrington Second Team
Julie Augustyniak Third Team

Lindsay Browne Honorable Mention

United Soccer Coaches All-Americans

National Strength Coaches Association
All-American
2003 Deliah Arrington
2005 Paige Ledford
2015 Kailen Sheridan

ACC Player-of-the-Year
2002 Deliah Arrington
2018 Sam Staab

ACC Rookie-of-the-Year
1994 Carmie Landeen
2000 Lindsay Browne

ACC Coach-of-the-Year
2000 Ray Leone
2016 Eddie Radwandski

All-Atlantic Coast Conference

2021

2022

2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2006
2013
2015
2017
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021

1996

1997
1998

1999
2000
2002

2004
2006
2016
2018
2021

First Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team
Third Team

Megan Bornkamp
Hal Hershfelt
Makenna Morris
Renee Guion
Hensley Hancuff

Hal Hershfelt
Megan Bornkamp
Caroline Conti
Maliah Morris

Second Team
Second Team
Third Team
Third Team

All-ACC Freshman Team
Lindsay Browne
Jenny Anderson
Paige Ledford
Allison Graham
Courtney Foster
Elizabeth Jobe
Lauren Johnston
Katie Vogel

Kailen Sheridan
Samantha Staab
Mariana Speckmaier
Hal Hershfelt

Maliah Morris
Makenna Morris
Megan Bornkamp
Renee Lyles

All-ACC Tournament Team
Sheri Bueter
Sara Burkett
Lissa Mansberry
Sheri Bueter
Sara Burkett
Nancy Augustyniak
Sheri Bueter
Beth Keller
Nancy Augustyniak
Katie Carson
Julie Augustyniak
Lindsay Browne
Deliah Arrington
Allison Mitchell
Allison Graham
Meghan Smith
Catrina Atanda
Sam Staab
Megan Bornkamp

NSCAA Southeast Region Coach-of-the-

2000
2015

Year
Ray Leone
Eddie Radwanski

United Soccer Coaches Awards All-

2018

2019
2020

2021

Atlantic Team

Sandy Maclver
Mariana Speckmaier
Sam Staab

Hal Hershfelt

Megan Bornkamp
Maliah Morris
Makenna Morris
Megan Bornkamp
Makenna Morris

Hal Hershfelt

NSCAA All-Southeast Region Team

2018 Sam Staab Third Team
2020/21  Megan Bornkamp Third Team
2021 Megan Bornkamp Third Team

1994 Carmie Landeen Second Team
Sheri Bueter Second Team
1995 Sara Burkett First Team
Meredith McCullen First Team
Carmie Landeen Second Team
1996 Sara Burkett First Team
Beth Keller Second Team
1997 Sara Burkett First Team
Sheri Bueter Second Team
Lindsay Massengale Second Team
Meredith McCullen Second Team
1998 Sheri Bueter First Team
Sara Burkett First Team
Beth Keller Second Team
1999 Nancy Augustyniak First Team
Beth Keller First Team
Julie Augustyniak Second Team
2000 Deliah Arrington First Team
Nancy Augustyniak First Team
Lindsay Browne First Team
Katie Carson First Team
2001 Deliah Arrington First Team
Lindsay Browne First Team
Paige Ledford Second Team
2002 Deliah Arrington First Team
Heather Beem First Team
Paige Ledford Second Team
2003 Allison Graham First Team
Courtney Foster Second Team
Allison Mitchell Second Team
Lauren Whitt Second Team
2004 Allison Graham First Team
Paige Ledford First Team
Courtney Foster Second Team
2005 Courtney Foster Second Team
Allison Graham Second Team
Ashley Phillips Second Team
2006 Julie Bolt Second Team
Ashley Phillips Second Team
2007 Ashley Phillips First Team
Julie Bolt Second Team
Elizabeth Jobe Second Team
2013 Vanessa Laxgang Third Team
Kailen Sheridan Third Team
2015 Kailen Sheridan First Team
Catrina Atanda Second Team
Abby Jones Third Team
Claire Wagner Third Team
2016 Catrina Atanda First Team
Kailen Sheridan First Team
Sam Staab Second Team
Claire Wagner Third Team
2017 Sam Staab Second Team
2018 Sam Staab First Team
Mariana Speckmaier Second Team
Sandy Maclver Third Team
Miranda Weslake Third Team
2019 Hal Hershfelt Freshman Team
2020 Makenna Morris Second Team
Mariana Speckmaier Second Team
Hal Hershfelt Third Team
Megan Bornkamp Third Team
Courtney Jones Third Team

1994 Carmie Landeen Second Team
1995 Sara Burkett First Team
Carmie Landeen First Team
Meredith McCullen Second Team
1996 Beth Keller First Team
Suzanne Putnam First Team
Sara Burkett Second Team
Jennifer Crawford Second Team
1997 Sara Burkett First Team
Sheri Bueter Third Team
1998 Sara Burkett First Team
Beth Keller Second Team
1999 Beth Keller First Team
Nancy Augustyniak Second Team
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HONORS AND AWARDS

Alison Burpee Second Team 2005 Ashley Phillips First Team 2002
Katie Carson Second Team ; ; :
5000 Deliah Arrington First Toam Allison Gr:.ih.am Secgnd Team November 5 Deliah Arrington
Nancy Augustyniak First Team 2006 Ashley Phillips First Team 2003
Lindsay Browne First Team Julie Bolt Second Team September 16 Courtney Foster
2001 f;g;;“%ﬂ;g{gﬁk First TeS;?gond Team Elizabeth Jobe Second Team October 28 Courtney Foster
Lindsay Brown First Team 2007 Ashley Phillips First Team November 4 Courtney Foster
ga'tie ?—a[jsfond ;H,Sth?am Julie Bolt Second Team 2004
2002 Dzlliga?h eri?lrgton Firlsrt Te%anT Elizabeth Jobe Second Team September 1 Ashley Phillips
Heather Beem Third Team 2005
2003 éﬂ'ﬁﬁﬁgiﬂgt@r glerzf)lgagam Other All-Tournament Teams August 30 Allison Graham
Paige Ledford Third Team 2006 Molly Franklin Carolina’s Cup October 25 Courtney Foster
2004 éllisonLGézfahe:jm gecong Pam Elizabeth Jobe Carolina’s Cup 2006
aige Ledfort econd Team " o .
2005 Ashiey Phillips First Team 2007 Molly Franklin Carol!na s Cup October 17 Katie Vogel .
2006 Ashley Phillips First Team Molly Johnson Carolina’s Cup October 24 Molly Franklin
Elizabeth Jobe Third Team 2016 Catrina Atanda ACC Tournament October 31 Ashley Phillips
2007 Ashley Phillips Third Team 2007
2015 Kailen Sheridan First Team
Claire Wagner Second Team Soccer America Team-of-the-Week September 4 Molly Franklin
Catrina Atanda Second Team 1994
2016 Catrina Atanda First Team .
Samantha Staab Second Team September 13 Carmie Landeen ACC Player-of-the-Week
Kailen Sheridan Third Team September 20 Carmie Landeen 1996
Claire Wagner Third Team October 18 Keri Nelson September 16 Suzanne Putnam
October 31 Nikki Tompkins 1997
Soccer Buzz SOutheaSt Region Defensive 1995 October 6 Jennifer Crawford
Player-of-the-Year . .
2000 Nancy Augustyniak October 23 Carmie Landeen November 2 Jennifer Crawford
. October 30 Lissa Mansberry 1998
socce£||B.L|l:::ss|1°mug:,e-?:§ r;R1eg|on 1996 October 5 Sara Burkett
1998 Leigh Clark September 17 Suzanne Putnam October 26 Jennifer Crawford
%ggg E_eltijah Agington November 12 Sara Burkett 1999
indsay Browne
001 Jenny Anderson 1997 August 30 Heather Beem
Paige Ledford September 16 Sara Burkett October 4 Rachel Gallegos
588:23 é”'slf)tn Grela:hatm October 26 Sara Burkett 2000
2004 Eﬁgabget)% Jgts’eer 1998 September 17 Deliah Arrington
2005 Molly Johnson September 8 Alison Burpee September 24 Lindsay Browne
2006 Molly Franklin November 10 Beth Keller 2001
Katie Vogel )
1999 October 1 Lindsay Browne
August 30 Heather Beem October 8 Katie Carson
Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region Team ¢ )
1997 Sara Burkett First T September 28 Katie Carson 2002
S;ra. Bur te s |rsd Team October 5 Rachel Gallegos September 30 Paige Ledford
B i:KUIT e Second Team October 12 Deliah Arrington 2003
eth fetler e"‘?" eam November 9 Beth Keller October 27 Courtney Foster
1998 Sara Burkett First Team
) 2000 November 3 Courtney Foster
Sheri Bueter Second Team .
August 30 Lindsay Browne 2004
Beth Keller Second Team . .
1999 Beth Kell First T September 13 Lindsay Browne August 30 Ashley Phillips
| el' Ae ert ok s |rsd Team September 20 Deliah Arrington 2005
Nu N l;\gus ytma. K Second Team October 4 Cindy Mullinix October 24 Courtney Foster
DaFCz Augus ynia e;s_n d Team November 1 Deliah Arrington 2006
o Brrlngton e 2001 October 17 Katie Vogel
oo son A”rpe‘: » F,'rt Tea”‘ September 4 Paige Ledford 2015
I-.ar:jcy I:gus ynia F!rst Team October 2 Lindsay Browne September 1 Catrina Atanda
Kmt'siy rowne F!rst Team 2002 September 8 Kailen Sheridan
a !e arsF)n st Team November 4 Deliah Arrington September 22 Claire Wagner
Deliah Arrington Second Team
Julie Augustyniak Third T 2003 2016
f’ e Augusiynia .|r eam October 29 Courtney Foster August 22 Julie Mackin
2001 Lindsay Browne First Team
Katie C First T Novemver 5 Courtney Foster 2017
Dalfeh :rs'on s |rsd Team 2004 October 17 Sandy Maclver
002 Del!ah Arr!ngton echn ‘ Team August 30 Paige Ledford 2018
He I?h glngton s "Sd Team 2005 September 25 Mariana Speckmaier
e,a erbeem e"‘?" eam October 25 Courtney Foster October 9 Sandy Maclver
2003 Allison Graham First Team ) .
2006 October 30 Mariana Speckmaier
Courtney Foster Second Team .
. October 17 Katie Vogel
Paige Ledford Second Team 2019
p004 A”!Son Graham First Tearn Soccer Buzz Elite Team-of-the-Week September 17 Maliah Morris
Paige Ledford Second Team

clemsontigersfcomy//f@clemsonwsoccer




HONORS AND AWARDS

ACC Player-of-the-Week
Atlantic Coast Conference 50th

2020 Anniversary
September 22 Caroline Conti Women's Soccer Team
March 2 (2021) Caroline Conti Julie Augustyniak
March 23 (2021) Maliah Morris Nancy Augustyniak
April 13 (2021) Megan Bornkamp Sara Burkett
Beth Keller
2021
September 14 Megan Bornkamp
November 2 Caroline Conti
2022
September 20 Harper White

Top Drawer Team of the Week

2020
October 13 Hensley Hancuff
October 13 Renee Guion

2021
September 14 Hal Hershfelt
November 2 Caroline Conti

ACC Statistical Champions

Year Name No.
Most Goals
1994 Carmie Landeen 24
2002 Deliah Arrington 18
Most Points
1994 Carmie Landeen 57
2002 Deliah Arrington 61
Most Points per Game
2002 Deliah Arrington 1.95
Best Save Percentage
1994 Meredith McCullen .843
Complete Game Shutouts
1997 Suzanne Putnam 6
1999 Katie Carson 11
2000 Katie Carson 10
2001 Katie Carson 10
Goals Allowed Average
2000 Katie Carson 0.63
National Statistical Leaders
Year Name No.  Rank
Most Goals
1994 Carmie Landeen 24 Fourth
Most Points
1994 Carmie Landeen 57 Fourth
Goals Allowed Average
2000 Katie Carson 0.63 Ninth
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ALL-TIME NUMERICAL ROSTER

00
Elizabeth Keefe Chamberlain

1997
Leigh Ann Harrison 2000-03
Lauren Johnston 2004-05
Katie Bucherati 2006
Marci Elpers 2008-2010
0
Suzanne Putnam 1996-97
Troyann Gentile 1998
Lauren Heos 2001-03
Ashley Phillips 2004-05
Stephanie Permar 2006
Paula Pritzen 2007-09
01
Mandi Risden 1996
Julie Podhrasky 1998-99
Meredith McCullen 1994-97
Suzanne Putnam 1994-95
Mandi Risden 1994-95
Katie Carson 1998-2001
Sarah McClurg 2002-05
Ashley Phillips 2006-07
Lauren Arnold 2010-2011
Kailen Sheridan 2013-16
Sandy Maclver 2016-2020
Halle Mackiewicz 2020-pres.
2
Stacy Hoyt 1994
Heather O’Dell 1995
Beth Keller 1996-99
Tanya Peterson 2000-03
Logan Hull 2004-07
K.K. Duffy 2008-09
Erica Kim 2010-2013
Miranda Weslake 2014-18
Makenna Morris 2020-pres.
3
Lissa Mansberry 1994-97
Louisa Boyle 1998-2000
Alison Sinclair 2001
Katie Clifton 2002-04
Jessica Shain 2005
Mia Alphonso 2006-2007
Emily Tatum 2009-2011
Tina Shakes 2012- 2015
Mackenzie Smith 2016-2019
Layne St. George 2021-pres.
4
Shannon Ryan 1994
Tracey McCarroll 1995-96
Sami Burke 1997-98
Audria Lyons 1999-2001
Anna Beth Fuller 2002
Nikki McEachern 2006-07
Abby Lambert 2008-09
Liska Dobberstein 2010-2012
Katie Sprouse 2013
Alex Nillen 2017
Harper White 2019-pres.
5
Katie Barnett 1994-96
Andie Jump 1997
Mary Ward Younger 1999
Jenny Sanders 2001-02
Candice Hein 2003-05
Lindsey Jackson 2006-09
Deana Sherry 2010-2013
Claire Wagner 2014-2016
Cyan Mercer 2017-18
Grace Wagner 2018-21
Emily Brough 2022-pres.
6
Nikki Tompkins 1994
Sara Burkett 1995-98
Rachel Gallegos 1999-2002
Allison Graham 2003-05
Molly Franklin 2006-09

clemsonti

Savannah Coiner 2010-2014
Lauren Harkes 2015-18
Devi Dudley 2020-2022
Julie Johnson 1994-95
Alison Burpee 1996-99
Lindsay Browne 2000-04
Amber Funk 2005-07
Tara Cort 2008-09
Tabathia Padgett 2010-2013
Shannon Horgan 2014-17
Sydney Dawson 2018-2021
Kate Borner 2022-pres.
8
Pia Amalfitano 1994-1995
Julie Johnson 1996-97
Leigh Clark 1998-2001
Jami Walker 2002-2003
Jacquelyn Hines 2004-2005
Christy Barrow 2006
Samantha Fortier 2007-2010?
Jona Kristin Hauksdottir 2011
Paige Reckert 2013-15
Haley Schueppert 2017-19
Caitlin Smith 2021-pres.
9
Angela Brames 1994-97
Tiffany Lambert 1998-99
Allison Mitchell 2000-03
Jennifer Ficklen 2007-09
Stacey Huddleston 2010-2013
Salma Anastasio 2014-15
Audrey Viso 2017-2020
Mackenzie Duff 2021-pres.
10
Mandi Miller 1995
Diana Akin 1996-98
Deliah Arrington 1999-2002
Amanda Garcia 2003-04
Jenny Smith 2005
Nuria Zufia 2006-07
Meghan Duffy 2009
Vanessa Laxgang 2010-2013
Alana Hockenhull 2015-18
Renee Lyles 2021-pres.
11
Carmie Landeen 1994-95
Lea Shreve 1997-2000
Paige Ledford 2001-04
Sarah Gulley 2005
Meghan Smith 2006-2007
Kate Biggerstaff 2009-10
Catrina Atanda 2013-16
Kimber Haley 2017-2020
Cassidy Lindley 2021-2022
12
Beth Goetz 1994-95
Karen Erikson 1996
Jackie Cooper 1997
Cindy Mullinix 1999-2002
Britten Meyer 2003-06
Abby Lambert 2007
Ashlynne Bass 2008-2011
Katelyn Reeve 2012-2014
Sarah Osborne 2016-2019
Madi Reid 2020
Sydney Minarik 2021-pres.
13
Christie Szyman 1994-97
Jenna Thompson 1998-99
Alison Sinclair 2000
Lydia Vandenbergh 2002-05
Katie Vogel 2006-09
Morgan Campbell 2012-14
Dani Antieau 2016-19
Emma Wennar 2022-pres.
14

Ragan Calvert 1994-96
Sarah Ureno 1997
Tatum Clowney 1998-2001
Candice Hein 2002
Kelly Schneider 2003-06
Erin Moskos 2007
Rachel Hurd 2008-11
Allie Kington 2012-16
Abigail Mitchell 2017-20
Fran Stables 2021-pres.
15
Susan Trenery 1994-96
Julie Augustyniak 1997-2000
Sarah Turner 2001-04
Julie Bolt 2005-08
Hailey Karg 2010-13
Sam Staab 2015-18
Hal Hershfelt 2019-pres.
16
Cheri Hooper 1994-96
Jenny Crawford 1997-99
Jami Walker 2000-01
Allison Graham 2002
Yanneash Donaldson 2003
Elizabeth Jobe 2004-07
Brittany Beaumont 2009-13
Julie Mackin 2016-19
Ella Hauser 2021-pres.
17
Sheri Bueter 1994-98
Heather Beem 1999-02
Courtney Foster 2003-07
Sarah Jacobs 2008-11
Kylie Tawney 2012-14
Sandy Maclver 2016
Mariana Speckmaier 2017-20
Emma Lerner 2021-pres.
18
Angela Farace 1994-95
Jennifer Crawford 1996
Tricia Williams 1997-01
Yaneash Donaldson 2002
Fraser Gerth 2005-07
Heather Marik 2009-12
Claire Wagner 2013
Jeni Erickson 2014-17
Grace Wagner 2018-21
Maria Manousos 2022-pres.
19
Tricia Barkman 1994
Sharon Pickering 1995
Jennifer Wilhelmy 1996-97
Audra Sherman 1998-99
Kate Clifton 2000-01
Lindsey Wegrzyn 2002
Kim Faerber 2003-06
Judea Davis 2007-09
Jennifer Bass 2011
Jenna Polonsky 2012-17
Renee Guion 2018-21
Kacey Smekrud 2022
20
Stacy Hoyt 1995
Libby King 1996-99
Jenny Sanders 2000
Jenny Anderson 2001-04
Lia Schendel 2005-06
Maggie Murphy 2010-11
Jenna Weston 2013-16
Courtney Jones 2017-2022
21
Mara Miller 1995
Christa Eberhardt 1997-98
Erica LaShomb 1999
Claurice Seifert 2001-02

gersicomy//f@clemson

Stephanie Wolla 2003-04
Molly Johnson 2005-08
Maddy Elder 2009-12
Abby Jones 2013-16
Maliah Morris 2019-2022
22
Keri Nelson 1994
Diana Akin 1995
Suzanne Finn 1996-97
Katie Reid 1998-01
Robyn Shelby 2002
Lauren Whitt 2003
Lou Hudson 2004
Lily Boleyn 2006-09
Haley Hunt 2001-13
Ellen Colborn 2015-18
Lauren Bruns 2019-20
Gabby Gambino 2022-pres.
23
Lindsay Massengale 1995
Andrea Janousek 1996
Amy Gray 1997-98
Louisa Boyle 2001
Sarah Heck 2002
Stephanie Permar 2004-05
Danielle Schmitt 2006-08
Callie Cavanaugh 2009-11
Sydney Branson 2012
Tori Andreski 2013-16
Maddie Weber 2017-18
Caroline Conti 2019-pres.
24
Katie Baruth 1995
Lindsay Massengale 1996-98
Mary Jean Sullivan 2000-03
Kelly Couch 2004
Anne Baldwin 2005
Avery Oldfield 2006
Stefanie Schroeder 2007-09
Callie Bowie 2011
Sydney Branson 2012
Anna Davis 2013-15
Maddie Weber 2017-18
Megan Bornkamp 2020-pres.
25
Jennifer Wilhelmy 1995
Nancy Augustyniak 1997-2000
Kristen Procopio Allen 2002-04
Sofia Blanco 2008-09
Katelyn Reeve 2011
Annie Studdert 2012
Rachele Manfre 2016-17
Olvia Bonacorso 2018-20
26
Kim Wolbert 1995
Troyann Gentile 1999
Hunter Rittgers 2012-15
Melanie Stiles 2016-17
Addy Holgorsen 2022-pres.
27
Gabby Byorth 2013-16
Brook Power 2018
28
Emily Byorth 2013-16
Abby Hanks 2019-21
29
Sarah Delap 2009
Katie Sprouse 2014-16
Sarah Duckworth 2016
Sami Meredith 2020-pres.
30
Patrice Depasquale 2015-19
51
Hensley Hancuff 2020-2021
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Name Years Lettered Career Stats
Akin, Diana 1995-98 1g, 6a
Allen, Kris 2002, 2004 0Og, la
Alphonso, Mia 2006-07 0Og, Oa
Amalfitano, Pia 1994 0Og, Oa
Anastasio, Salma 2014-15 7g, 3a
Anderson, Jenny 2001-04 3g,4a
Andreski, Tori 2013-16 7g, 8a
Antieau, Dani 2016-19 4g, 8a
Arrington, Deliah 1999-02 50g, 27a
Atanda, Catrina 2013-16 30g, 10a
Augustyniak, Julie 1997-00 6g, 10a
Augustyniak, Nancy 1997-00 6g, 10a
Baldwin, Anne 2005 0Og, Oa
Barnett, Katie 1994-97 3g, 3a
Barrow, Christy 2006 0Og, la
Baruth, Katie 1995 3g,7a
Bass, Ashlynne 2008-11 0Og, 2a
Bass, Jennifer 2011 0Og, la
Beaumont, Brittany 2009-13 3g,2a
Beem, Heather 1999-02 28g,23a
Biggerstaff, Kate 2009-10 1g, 0a
Blanco, Sofia 2008-09 0Og, 0a
Boleyn, Lily 2006-09 2g, 5a
Bolt, Julie 2005-08 19g,12a
Bonacorso, Olivia 2018-20 0Og, Oa
Bowie, Callie 2011 0Og, Oa
Boyle, Louisa 1998-01 8g, 5a
Brames, Angela 1994-97 0Og, la
Branson, Sydney 2012 5 saves
Browne, Lindsay 2000-04 34g, 34a
Bruns, Lauren 2019-20 1g, 4a
Bucherati, Katie 2006 0 saves
Bueter, Sheri 1994-98 26g, 40a
Burkett, Sara 1995-98 38g, 36a
Burpee, Alison 1996-99 17g,13a
Butke, Sami 1997-98 1g, 2a
Byorth, Emily 2013-16 5g, 8a
Byorth, Gabby 2013-16 1g, 12a
Calvert, Ragan 1994-96 1g, 0a
Campbell, Morgan 2012-14 0Og, 2a
Carson, Katie 1998-01 305 saves
Cavanaugh, Callie 2009-10 1g, 1a
Clark, Leigh 1998-01 4g,16a
Clifton, Kate 2000-04 1g, 3a
Clowney, Tatum 1998-01 10g, 18a
Coiner, Savannah 2011-14 1g, 6a
Colborn, Ellen 2015-18 1g, 2a
Cooper, Jackie 1997 0Og, 2a
Cort, Tara 2008-09 4g, 3a
Couch, Kelly 2004 0Og, Oa
Crawford, Jennifer 1996-98 38g, 15a
Davis, Anna 2013 0 saves
Davis, Judea 2007-09 3g, la
Dawson, Sydney 2018-21 0Og, 5a
Delap, Sarah 2009 0 saves
Dispasquale, Patrice 2015-19 4g, 1a

13

Dobberstein, Liska
Donaldson, Yaneash
Duckworth, Sarah
Dudley, Devi
Duffy, K.K.

Duffy, Meghan
Eberhart, Christina
Elder, Maddy
Elpers, Marci
Erickson, Jeni
Erikson, Karen
Faerber, Kim
Farace, Angela
Ficklen, Jennifer
Finn, Suzanne
Fortier, Samantha
Foster, Courtney
Franklin, Molly
Fuller, Anna

Funk, Amber
Gallegos, Rachel
Garcia, Amanda
Gentile, Troyann
Gerth, Fraser
Goetz, Beth
Graham, Allison
Gray, Amy

Guion, Renee
Gulley, Sara
Haley, Kimber
Hancuff, Hensley
Hanks, Abby
Harkes, Lauren
Harrison, Leigh Ann
Heck, Sarah

Hein, Candace
Heos, Lauren
Hert, Morgan
Hines, Jacquelyn
Hockenhull, Alana
Hooper, Cheri
Horgan, Shannon
Hoyt, Stacy
Hudson, Lou
Huddleston, Stacey
Hull, Logan

Hunt, Haley

Hurd, Rachel
Jackson, Lindsey
Jacobs, Sarah
Jobe, Elizabeth
Johnson, Julie
Johnson, Julie
Johnson, Molly
Johnston, Lauren
Jones, Abby
Jones, Courtney

2011-12
2002-03

2016
2020-22
2008-09

2009

1998
2009-12
2008-10
2014-17

1996
2003-06
1994-95
2007-09
1996-97
2007-10
2003-07
2006-09

2002
2005-07
1999-02
2003-04
1998-99
2005-07
1994-95
2002-05
1997-98
2018-21

2005
2017-20
2020-21
2019-21
2015-18
2000-03

2002
2003-05
2002-03
2010-13
2004-05
2015-18
1994-96
2014-17
1994-95

2004
2011-12
2004, 06
2011-13
2008-11
2006-09
2008-11
2004-07
1994-97
1994-97
2005-08
2004-05
2013-16
2017-21.

10g, 5a
0Og, Oa
0Og, Oa
0Og, 2a
0Og, 3a
0Og, Oa
0Og, 2a
26g, 16a
13 saves
6g,4a
0Og, Oa
1g la
4g,0a
0Og, la
1g, 4a
6g, 8a
3lg, l4a
11g 18a
1g la
2g,0a
8g, 5a
8g, 3a
0saves
4g, 4a
2g,0a
18g, 32a
2g,3a
4g,33a
0Og, Oa
3g,4a
95 saves
3g, 0a
1g la
37 saves
2g,0a
2g,2a
55 saves
50 saves
2g,7a
4g, 3a
2g,2a
11g,8a
1g, 5a
0Og, Oa
2g,3a
0Og, Oa
0Og, 3a
1g, 4a
2g,3a
3g, 6a
11g, 3a
5g, 3a
5g, 3a
5g,2a
61 saves
5g, 8a
2g,5a

Karg, Hailey

Keefe-Chamberlain, Elizabeth

Keller, Beth

Kim, Erica

King, Libby
Kington, Allie
Lambert, Abby
Lambert, Tiffany
Landeen, Carmie
Laxgang, Vanessa
Ledford, Paige
Lindley, Cassidy
Lyons, Audria
Maclver, Sandy
Mackin, Julie
Manfre, Rachele
Mansberry, Lindsay
Marik, Heather
Massengale, Lindsay
McCarroll, Tracey
McClurg, Sarah
McCullen, Meredith
McEachern, Nikki
McLaughlin, Hannah
Mercer, Cyan
Meyer, Britten
Miller, Mandi
Miller, Mara
Mitchell, Abigail
Mitchell, Allison
Moehler, Jackson
Morris, Maliah
Moskos, Erin
Murphy, Maggie
Mullinix, Cindy
Nelson, Keri
Nillen, Alex
0'Dell, Heather
Oldfield, Avery
Osborne, Sarah
Padgett, Tabitha
Permar, Stephanie
Peterson, Tanya
Phillips, Ashely
Pickering, Sharon
Podhrasky, Julie
Polonsky, Jenna
Power, Brooke
Pritzen, Paula
Putnam, Suzanne
Reckert, Paige
Reeve, Katelyn
Reid, Kati
Risden, Mandi
Rittgers, Hunter
Sanders, Jennifer
Seifert, Clarice
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2010-13

1997
1996-99
2010-13
1996-99
2012-16
2007-09
1998-99
1994-95
2010-13
2001-04
2021-22
1999-01
2016-19
2016-19
2016-17
1995-98
2009-12
1995-98
1995, 97
2002-05
1994-97
2006-07
2019-21
2017-18
2003-06

1995

1995
2017-20
2000-03
2018-21
2019-22

2007
2010-11
1999-02

1994

2017

1995
2005-06
2016-19
2012-13
2004-06
2000-03
2004-07

1995
1998-99
2012-17

2018
2007-09
1994-97
2013-16
2012-14
1998-01
1994-96
2012-15
2000-02
2001-02

5g, 2a

0 saves
35g,23a
0g, la
11g, 16a
5g, 4a
Og4a
0g, 4a
43g,13a
16g, 9a
17g,23a
8g,11a
1g, 5a
119 saves
4g,5a
0g, Oa
5g, 10a
4g,4a
5g, 10a
0g, Oa

3 saves
228 saves
0g, Oa
13 saves
0g, Oa
4g,9a
0g, la
0g, 4a
0g, la
5g 1la
2g,7a
18g, 16a
0g, Oa
1g, 2a
7g 7a
7g 10a
0g, Oa
3g, 0a
0g, Oa
0g, 4a
4g, 6a

2 saves
0g, la
326 saves
3g, 10a
0g, Oa
14g,9a
1g, 3a
193 saves
144 saves
6g, 6a
3g, 5a
2g,2a

8 saves
29 saves
0g, Oa
0g, Oa
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Schendel, Lia
Schmitt, Danielle

Schneider, Kelly
Schroeder, Stefanie
Schueppert, Haley
Shain, Jessica
Shakes, Tina
Shelby, Robyn
Sheridan, Kailen
Sherman, Audra
Sherry, Deana
Shreve, Lea
Sinclair, Alison
Smekrud, Kacey
Smith, Jennifer
Smith, Mackenzie
Smith, Meghan
Speckmaier, Mariana
Spitz, Stefanie
Sprouse, Katie
Staab, Sam

Stiles, Melanie
Studdert, Annie
Sullivan, Mary Jean
Szyman, Christie
Tatum, Emily
Tawney, Kylie
Thompson, Jenna
Tompkins, Nikki
Trenery, Susan
Turner, Sarah
Ureno, Sarah
Vandenbergh, Lydia
Viso, Audrey

Vogel, Katie

Wagner, Claire
Wagner, Grace
Walker, Jami
Weber, Maddie
Weslake, Miranda
\Weston, Jenna
Wegrzyn, Lindsey
\Whitt, Lauren
Wilbert, Kim
Wilhelmy, Jennifer
Williams, Tricia
Wolla, Stephanie
Younger, Mary Ward
Zufia, Nuria

2005-06
2006-08
2003-06
2007-09
2017-19
2003-05
2012-15

2002
2013-16

1999
2010-13
1997-00

2000

2022

2005
2016-19
2006-07
2017-20

2015
2013-16
2015-18
2016-17

2012
2000-03
1994-97
2009-11
2012-14
1998-99

1994
1994-96
2001-04

1997
2002-05
2017-20
2006-09
2013-16
2018-21
2000-02
2017-18
2014-18
2013-16

2002

2003

1994
1995-97
1998-01
2003-04

1999
2006-07

0g, 2a
1g la
15g,4a
1g, 0a
0Og, Oa
0Og, Oa
3g, 0a
0Og, Oa
229 saves
0Og, Oa
5g, 3a
10g, 12a
1g, 2a
3g, 0a
2g,1a
3g, 2a
7g, 5a
17g, 3a
0Og, Oa
3g, 4a
5g, 33a
7 saves
0Og, Oa
2g,0a
5g,11a
0g, 3a
4g,1a
0Og, la
16g, 9a
4g,8a
6g, 5a
0Og, Oa
5g, 14a
0Og, 1g
7g,9a
11g, 8a
2g,0a
1g, 3a
10 saves
15g, 6a
12g, 3a
0Og, Oa
63 saves
0Og, Oa
0Og, Oa
4g,9a
0Og, la
0Og, Oa
10g, 4a
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STARTING LINEUPS

1999 B Jenny Anderson SR 17 3g 1la
1994 14-7-2 (4-3 ACC, T-Third) B Sarah Turner SR 19 lg 1la
15-4-1 (3-3 ACC, Fourth) NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked Sixth in Final Poll B Kristen Allen SR 20 0g 0a
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 13th in Final Poll Pos. Name Class Starts Stats B Kate Clifton SR 20 0g Oa
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats G RKatie Carson 0] 73 T09 saves M Allison Graham R 18 3g 5a
G Meredith McCullen FR 16 91 saves B Julie Augustyniak JR 23 g 2a M Lydia Vandenbergh JR 20 2g b5a
B Christie Szyman FR 20 4g  4a B Nancy Augustyniak R 23 2g 2a M Elizabeth Jobe FR 20 2g la
B Cheri Hooper N¢ 20 lg 0a B Louisa Boyle S0 11 0g 2a F Courtney Foster NYJ 20 7g la
B Angela Brames FR 20 0g 1la B Audria Lyons FR 23 g 3a F Lindsay Browne SR 15 6g 3a
B SusanTrenery FR 19 0g Oa M Leigh Clark S0 22 g 2a F Paige Ledford SR 20 3 5a
M KeriNelson FR 19 7g 10a M BethKeller SR 15 8 7a
M Stacy Hoyt R 20 lg 5a M Alison Burpee SR 23 6g 3a 2005
M Beth Goetz JR 19 2g 0a M Lea Shreve R 21 g la 9-9-2 (4-5-1 ACC, Fourth)
F Carmie Landeen FR 20 24g 9a F Heather Beem FR 23 7g 12a NCAA Round of 64
F Nikki Tompkins FR 20 16g 9a F Deliah Arrington FR 15 9g 7a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
F Sheri Bueter FR 18 9g 13a G Ashley Phillips SO 14 93 saves
2000 B Britten Meyer R 20 3g 4a
1995 19-3-1 (5-1-1 ACC, Regular Season Champions) B KellySchneider R 20 3g 0a
14-7 (2-5 ACC, Sixth) NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked Fifth in Final Poll B Molly Johnson fR 20 0g 0Oa
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 15th in Final Poll Pos. Name Class Starts Stats B Amber Funk JR 14 0g 0Oa
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats G Katie Carson TR 73 50 saves M Allison Graham SR 19 78 9a
G Meredith McCullen S0 20 77 saves B Julie Augustyniak SR 23 0g 5a M Lydia Vandenbergh SR 20 2g 3a
B Christie Szyman S0 19 lg 6a B Nancy Augustyniak SR 19 2 la M Candice Hein R 13 2 2a
B Mara Miller FR 19 0g 4a B Alison Sinclair FR 18 g 2a M Julie Bolt FR 14 lg Oa
B Mandi Miller FR 13 0g 1la M Leigh Clark R 23 2g 4a F Jennifer Smith FR 19 2g 1la
B Angela Brames N¢ 11 0g 0Oa M Lea Shreve SR 19 2g 4a F Courtney Foster R 20 4g  4a
M SaraBurkett FR 21 7g Sa M Allison Mitchell FR 21 3g 2a
M Sharon Pickering FR 21 3g 10a M Tricia Williams SR 23 0g 2a 2006
M Lindsay Massengale FR 18 3g 2a F Lindsay Browne FR 23 13g 12a 11-8-5 (5-3-2 ACC, T-Fourth)
M Beth Goetz SR 12 0g Oa F Deliah Arrington S0 22 12g 10a NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked T-14th in Final Poll
F Carmie Landeen SO 21 19g 4a F Heather Beem ) 10 6g 2a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
F Katie Baruth FR 18 3g 7a G Ashley Phillips JR 20 T19 saves
2001 B Kelly Schneider SR 24 lg 0Oa
1996 15-5-1 (4-3 ACC, T-Third) B AmberFunk SR 24 1g Oa
15-7-1 (3-3-1 ACC, T-Second) NCAA Final 16, Ranked 11th in Final Poll B Molly Johnson Ny 24 0g 1la
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 11th in Final Poll Pos. Name Class Starts Stats B Britten Meyer SR 17 0g 1la
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats G Rafie Carson R il B3 saves M Molly Franklin FR 18 6g 4a
G Suzanne Putnam JR 20 /4 saves B Leigh Clark SR 20 0g 5a M Katie Vogel FR 24 3g 3a
B Julie Johnson JR 16 1lg Oa B Sarah Turner FR 19 g 1la M Elizabeth Jobe JR 24 3g 0a
B Diana Akin SO 20 0g 1la B Jenny Anderson FR 18 0g 1la F Meghan Smith N 20 5g 5a
B Christie Szyman JR 16 0g 1la B TanyaPeterson S0 13 0g Oa F - Julie Bolt S0 23 5g Sa
B Angela Brames JR 16 0g Oa M Paige Ledford FR 13 10g 5a F Nuria Zufia FR 24 4g  3a
B Lindsay Massengale SO 16 2g ba M Tatum Clowney SR 14 3g 7a
M BethKeller R 2 g 7a M TriciaWilliams SR 21 2% 3a 2007
M SaraBurkett S0 22 7g 9a M Allison Mitchell S0 20 g 3a 10-6-5 (2-3-5 ACC, Eighth)
M Alison Burpee FR 21 2g la F Lindsay Browne S0 21 9g 8a NCAA Round of 32
M Suzanne Finn FR 13 0g 3a F Deliah Arrington R 19 1lg 3a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
F Jennifer Crawford FR 18 13g 6a G Ashley Phillips SR 20 88 saves
F Sheri Bueter SO 20 7g 6a 2002 B Elizabeth Jobe SR 21 5g 2a
14-8 (4-3 ACC, T-Second) B Molly Johnson R 21 2g Oa
1997 NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 14th in Final Poll B AmberFunk SR 21 lg 0a
15-7 (4-3 ACC, T-Third) Pos. Name Class Starts Stats B Abby Lambert FR 21 0g 2a
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked 10th in Final Poll G Tauren Heos TR T T5saves M Molly Franklin Nij 21 2g 10a
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats B Tanya Peterson JR 9 0g Oa M Katie Vogel SO 16 lg 3a
G Suzanne Putnam SR 11 58 saves B Sarah Turner S0 21 2g 2a M Lindsey Jackson SO 18 0g 1la
G Meredith McCullen JR 11 53 saves B Kate Clifton S0 19 0g 1la F Courtney Foster SR 21 6g 4a
B Diana Akin JR 17 0g Oa B Kristen Allen S0 17 0g 0Oa F Nuria Zufia SR 20 6g 1la
B Nancy Augustyniak FR 20 0g Oa M Allison Mitchell R 22 g 4a F Julie Bolt JR 20 4g  5a
B Lindsay Massengale JR 22 0g la M Heather Beem SR 22 llg 7a
M SaraBurkett R 22 8z 12a M Aliison Graham FR 19 3 7a 2008
M Alison Burpee S0 22 5¢ la F Paige Ledford S0 22 2 7a 5-11-1 (1-8-1 ACC, Tenth)
M Beth Keller S0 21 28 4da F Lindsay Browne R 21 6g 10a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
M Julie Augustyniak FR 20 2g 0Oa F Deliah Arrington SR 22 18g 7a G Paula Pritzen S0 17 93 saves
F Jennifer Crawford SO 17 17g 2a B Molly Johnson SR 17 3g 1la
F Sheri Bueter JR 22 5g 9a 2003 B K.K. Duffy FR 17 0g 2a
F Lissa Mansberry SR 15 5g la 11-7-2 (4-3 ACC, T-Third) B Jennifer Ficklen R 12 0g la
NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 17th in Final Poll B Ashlynne Bass FR 12 0g Oa
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Molly Franklin R 17 2 4a
1998 & TaurenWhE TR 19 ETsaves M SarahJacobs FR 15 28 3a
16-7 (5-2 ACC, T-Second) B Kate Clifton IR 20 g 1la M Katie Vogel JR 16 28 2a
NCAA Final 16, Ranked 11th in Final Poll B Kristen Allen R 20 0g la M Lindsey Jackson JR 17 2g 2a
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats B Jenny Anderson JR 18 0g la F Julie Bolt SR 15 9 1la
G Katie Carson FR 22 94 saves B Sarah Turner R 20 2 la F Tara Cort FR 17 2g 3a
B Julie Augustyniak S0 23 3g 3a M Allison Graham S0 20 5¢ 1la
B NancyAugustyniak S0 23 28 3a M Paige Ledford R 20 2% 6a 2009
B Lindsay Massengale SR 20 0g 1la M Lydia Vandenbergh S0 20 lg 3a 3-15 (0-10 ACC, 11th)
B Diana Akin SR 9 0a 1la M Allison Mitchell SR 20 0g 2a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
M Sara Burkett SR 22 16g 10a F Courtney Foster FR 17 13g 5a G Paula Pritzen JR 13 89 saves
M Beth Keller JR 19 14g 5a F Kelly Schneider FR 14 5¢ 2a B K.K. Duffy N 17 0g 1la
M Alison Burpee JR 23 8 3a B Heather Marik FR 18 0g 1la
M Lea Shreve NY 15 4g 5a 2004 B Ashlynne Bass NYJ 18 0g la
F Sheri Bueter SR 22 5g 12a 10-8-2 (4-4-1 ACC, T-Fifth) B Jennifer Ficklen SR 14 0g Oa
F - Jennifer Crawford JR 17 7g Ta NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 25th in Final Poll M Lily Boleyn SR 1 lg 2a
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Katie Vogel SR 9 lg la
G LaurenJohnston TR 7 5 saves M Callie Cavanaugh FR 14 lg la
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STARTING LINEUPS

M Molly Franklin SR 18 lg Oa Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Hal Hershfelt SO 17 2g 2a
M Emily Tatum FR 9 0g 1la G Kailen Sheridan JR 19 57 saves M Kimber Haley SR 12 O0g Oa
F Maddy Elder FR 17 10g 1la B Claire Wagner JR 15 3g  ba F Courtney Jones *JR 11 lg 2a
B Sam Staab FR 20 2g 7a F Caroline Conti SO 19 7g 3a
B Emily Byorth JR 20 lg 1la F Maliah Morris SO 19 6g ba
2010 B GabbyByorth R 20 0g 2a
6-13 (0-10 ACC, 11th) M Catrina Atanda JR 20 5 3a 2021
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Abby Jones JR 20 3g 4da 12-7-1 (6-3-1 ACC, 5th)
G Lauren Arnold FR 18 89 saves M Shannon Horgan SO 19 3g 1la Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
B Heather Marik SO 19 2g Oa M Katie Sprouse JR 19 lg 2a G Hensley Hancuff SR 17 36 saves
B Katie Uyenishi FR 18 1lg 1la F Jenna Weston JR 13 5g 0a B Jackson Moehler SR 18 0g 2a
B Emily Tatum SO 17 0g 2a F Paige Reckert JR 11 lg 3a B Renee Guion SR 20 1lg 13a
B Erica Kim FR 11 0g Oa B Megan Bornkamp SO 20 10g 10a
M SarahJacobs R 19 lg 2a 2016 B Caitlin Smith FR 14 0g 1la
M Vanessa Laxgang FR 19 4g  2a 14-5-4 (7-1-2 ACC, T-1st) M Harper White JR 19 2g 2a
M Rachel Hurd JR 19 0g Oa Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Hal Hershfelt JR 20 7g 3a
M Katie Biggerstaff SO 10 lg 0a G Kailen Sheridan SR 21 66 saves M Caroline Conti JR 18 6g 6a
F Maddy Elder SO 13 5g 3a B Claire Wagner SR 23 4g  2a F Maliah Morris JR 19 5g 7a
F Jackie Dutton FR 10 2g 2a B Sam Staab SO 23 2g 1lla F Renee Lyles FR 19 7g  ba
B Emily Byorth SR 22 3g 2a F Makenna Morris SO 19 6g 9a
2011 B GabbyByorth SR 23 0g 3a
6-12 (0-10 ACC, 11th) M Julie Mackin FR 21 3g 2a
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Abby Jones SR 15 0g 1la
G Lauren Arnold SO 12 42 saves M Shannon Horgan JR 23 4g  7a
B Heather Marik R 19 2g 0a M Katie Sprouse SR 12 0g la 2022
B Stacey Huddleston FR 13 2g 2a F Catrina Atanda SR 23 12g 4a 8-5-5 (4-3-3 ACC, 7th)
B Erica Kim SO 17 0g 1la F Jenna Weston SR 15 6g 3a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
B Savannah Coiner FR 15 0g Oa G Halle Mackiewicz JR 18 59 saves
B Ashlynee Bass SR 18 0g Oa 2017 B Layne St.George S0 18 0g 1la
M Vanessa Laxgang SO 18 6g 2a 10-5-4 (3-4-3 ACC, 9th) B Harper White SR 17 0g 2a
M Sarah Jacobs SR 14 0g Oa Pos. Name Class Starts Stats B Megan Bornkamp JR 17 lg 2a
M Rachel Hurd SR 17 O0g 4a G Sandy Maclver SO 17 61 saves B Makenna Morris JR 18 3g 4a
F Maddy Elder JR 15 8g 6a B Sarah Osborne SO 19 Og 2a M Caroline Conti SR 18 4g  5a
F Liska Dobberstein FR 15 6g ba B Julie Mackin SO 18 0g 3a M Hal Hershfelt SR 18 3g 1la
B Sam Staab JR 19 Og 4a M Renee Lyles SO 16 4g  3a
2012 B DaniAntieau S0 18 2 2a F Maliah Morris SR 18 3 2a
6-10-2 (1-9 ACC, 10th) M Kimber Haley FR 18 0g 1la F Sydney Minarik S0 11 3g 2a
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Mackenzie Smith SO 12 2 1la F Sami Meredith SR 10 3g 0a
G Hunter Rittgers FR 15 58 saves M Shannon Horgan SR 19 2g 4a
B Heather Marik SR 13 0g Oa M Jenna Polansky SR 19 7g 5a
B Tina Shakes FR 12 O0g Oa F Miranda Weslake JR 15 2g la
B Savannah Coiner SO 16 lg 1la F Mariana Speckmaier FR 17 7g 3a / _
M Maddy Elder SR 13 0g 6a Clemson S Four Year
M Katelyn Reeve o 17 2% 0a 2018 Starters
M Vanessa Laxgang JR 10 1g 3a 12-9 (6-4 ACC, T-5th)
M Allie Kington FR 17 lg 1la Pos. Name Class Starts Stats Name Years Position
M Kylie Tawney FR 16 1g 0Oa G Sandy Maclver JR 16 52 saves Deliah Arrington 1999-2002 Forward
F Liska Dobberstein SO 18 4g  0Oa B Sarah Osborne R 16 Og Oa Julie Augustyniak 1997-2000 Midfielder
F Tabitha Padgett JR* 18 28 3a B Sydney Dawson FR 15 Og 2a Nancy Augustyniak ~ 1997-2000 Defender
B SamStaab SR 18 lg 1lla Julie Bolt 2005-2008 Forward
2013 B~ DaniAntieau Ro20 2 3a Lindsay Browne ~ 2000-02,2004  Forward
7-8-4 (4-7-2 ACC, 10th) M Kimber Haley S0 16 3 3a Sara Burkett 1995-1998  Midfielder
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Courtney Jones NY 17 28 3a Alison Burpee 1996-1999 Midfielder
G Kailen Sheridan FR 19 66 saves M Julie Mackin R 21 lg 0Oa Katie Carson 1998-2001  Goalkeeper
B Claire Wagner FR 19 2g la M Ellen Colborn SR 14 Og 2a Courtney Foster 2003-05,2007 Midfielder
B Gabby Byorth FR 19 0g 3a F Miranda Weslake SR 21 9g 3a Allison Graham 2002-2005 Midfielder
B Savannah Coiner R 17 0g 1la F Mariana Speckmaier SO 19 10g 2a Molly Johnson 2005-2008 Defender
M~ Vanessa Laxgang SR 19 5 2a Maddy Elder 2009-2012 Forward
M Catrina Atanda R 1 4g la 2019 Molly Franklin 2006-2009  Midfielder
M AbbyJones FR 15 0g 3a 11-7-2 (5-5 ACC, T-7th) Beth Keller 1996-1999  Midfielder
M Emily Byorth FR 9 0g 2a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats Paige Ledford 2001-2004 Forward
M Katelyn Reeve R 19 0g 2a G Sandy Maclver SR 17 49 saves Heather Marik 2009-2012 Defender
F Paige Reckert FR 16 2g Oa B Renee Guion SO 19 1g 12a Lindsay Massengale  1995-1998 Defender
F Tabitha Padgett SR* 19 28 3a B Sydney Dawson N 19 Og 2a Allison Mitchell 2000-2003 Midfielder
B Jackson Moehler o 19 lg 2a Sarah Turner 2001-2004 Defender
B~ DaniAntieau SR 20 4g  Oa Katie Vogel 2006-2009  Midfielder
2014 M Kimber Haley RIS 28 2 Vanessalaxgang  2010-2013  Midfielder
13-3-3 (6-3-1 ACC, 5th) M Courtney Jones *S0 17 0g Oa Savannah Coiner 2011-2014 Defender
Pos. Name Class Starts Stats M Hal Hershfelt FR 19 3g 2a Kailen Sheridan ~ 2013-2016 Goalkeeper
G Kailen Sheridan Ny 19 89 saves F Caroline Conti FR 19 2g 2a Claire Wagner 2013-2016 Midfielder
B Claire Wagner SO 18 2g 0Oa F Julie Mackin SR 16 3g 2a Emily Byorth 2013-2016 Defender
B Savannah Coiner SR 19 0g 4a F Mariana Speckmaier R 13 6g 0a Gabby Byorth 2013-2016 Defender
B EmilyByorth S0 19 lg 3a Sam Staab 2015-2018 Midfielder
B GabbyByorth S0 18 lg 4a Kimber Haley 2017-2020 Midfielder
M Shannon Horgan FR 18 2g 6a 2020
M Katie Sprouse S0 10 1g 1la 12-5-2 (5-3 ACC, 4th)
M Katelyn Reeve SR 17 1g 3a Pos. Name Class Starts Stats
M Allie Kington JR 13 2g 2a G Hensley Hancuff JR 13 59 saves
F Catrina Atanda SR 17 9g 2a B Sydney Dawson JR 16 Og 0a
F Paige Reckert SO 12 2 2a B Makenna Morris FR 14 0g 1la
B Renee Guion JR 17 2g 4a
2015 B Harper White S0 16 0g la
14-4-2 (7-3 ACC, T-2nd) M Megan Bornkamp FR 19 8g 1la
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STARS FROM THE PAST

Deliah
Arrington
1999-2002

- Second-Team All-American by NSCAAand
Third-Team by Soccer Buzz, 2002

- ACC Player-of-the-Year, 2002

- HonorableMentionAll-AmericanbySoccer
Buzz, 2000

. Soccer Buzz Freshman All-American, 2000

. Second-TeamSoccerTimesAll-American,2000

- National StrengthCoachesAssociationAll-
American, 2003

- First-Team AllI-ACC, 2000, 2001 and 2002

o All-ACC Tournament Team, 2002

- Clemson’sall-timeleadingscoreringoals(50)
and points (17)

Julie
Augustyniak
1997-2000

Second-Team NSCAA All-American, 2000
First-Team Soccer Buzz All-American, 2000
First-TeamSoccerTimesAll-American,2000
First-Team All-ACC, 1999 and 2000
All-ACCTournamentTeam, 1998 and 1999
(Second Team) and 2000 (First Team)

- NamedtotheACC50thAnniversaryWomen'’s
Soccer Team

Nancy
Augustyniak
1997-2000

Second-Team NSCAA All-American, 2000
First-Team Soccer Buzz All-American, 2000
First-TeamSoccerTimesAll-American,2000
First-Team AIl-ACC, 1999 and 2000
All-ACCTournamentTeam, 1998 and 1999
Soccer Buzz Southeasr Region Defensive
Player-of-the-Year, 2000
- NSCAA All-Southeast Region Team, 1999
(Second-Team) and 2000 (First-Team)
- NamedtotheACC50thAnniversaryWomen's
Soccer Team

Lindsay
Browne
2000-2004

. Soccer America National Freshman of the
Year, 2000

- Third-TeamSoccerBuzzAll-American,2000

. First-TeamSoccerBuzzFreshmanAll-Ameri-
can, 2000

- HonorableMentionAll-AmericanbySoccer

Times, 2000

ACC Rookie-of-the-Year, 2000

First-Team All ACC, 2000 and 2001

All-ACC Tournament Team, 2000

RanksthirdinClemsonhistoryincareerpoints

(102)andassists(34)andsixthincareergoals

(34)

Sheri Bueter
1994-1998

« 2009 Clemson Athletic Hall of Fame
inductee

- Honorable Mention Soccer Times All-
American, 2000

«  First-Team All-ACC in 1998 and Second-
Team, 1994 and 1997

«  All-ACCTournament, 1996, 1997 and
1998

«  Third-Team NSCAA All-Southeast Region,
1997

. Second-Team Soccer Buzz All-Southeast
Region, 1997 and 1998

«  Ranks first in Clemson history in career
assists with 40 and assists per game
with 0.45, and sixth in career points with
92

Sara
Burkett
1995-1998

. 2004 Clemson Athletic Hall of Fame
inductee, the first Clemson women's soc-
cerinductee

. Second-Team NSCAA All-American, 1997

. Soccer America All-Freshman Team,

1995

. First-Team Soccer Times All-American,
1997 and 1998

. Second-Team Soccer Buzz All-American,
1997, 1998

. First-Team All ~ACC from 1995-98,
Clemson’s only four-time all-conference
selection

. All-ACC Tournament Team, 1996 and
1997

« Named to the ACC50th Anniversary Team

«  Second in Clemson history in career
points (114) and assists (36), and third
in goals (39)

Katie
Carson
1998-2001

. Third-Team NSCAA All-American, 2001

. Honorable Mention Soccer Buzz All-
American, 2001

. First-Team All-ACC, 2000

. All-ACC Tournament Team, 1999

. First-Team NSCAA All-Southeast Region
Team, 2001 and Second-Team, 1999

. First- Team Soccer Buzz All- Southeast
Region Team, 2000 and 2001

. NSCAA Scholar All-America Team, 2001

- Ranks in a tie for second in ACC history
in career solo shutouts (34) and second

in career saves with 305

Beth
Keller
1994-1998

. Soccer Buzz All-America Third-Team,
1999 and Honorable Mention, 1998

. Honorable Mention Soccer Times All-
American, 1998

. First-Team AllI-ACC, 1999 and Second-
Team, 1996 and 1998

. All-ACC Tournament Team, 1998

- NSCAA All-Southeast Region First-Team,
1996 and 1999 and Second-Team 1998

«  Soccer Buzz All-Southeast Region First-
Team, 1999 and Second-Team, 1997
and 1998

+ Named to the ACC 50th Anniversary Team

- Ranks fifth in Clemson history in career
points (93) and goals (35)

Carmie Landeen
1994-1995

+  Third-Team NSCAA All-American, 1995

. Soccer America All-Freshman Team,
1994

. ACC Rookie-of-the-Year, 1994

«  Second-Team All-ACC, 1994 and 1995

- Ranked fourth in the nation in goals (24)
and points (57) in 1994, and led the ACC
in both categories that year

+  Holds single season records in goals
(24), points (57) and hat tricks (3), all
recorded in 1994

«  Ranks second in Clemson history in
career goals (43) and fourth in career
points (99), despite playing just two
seasons

«  Recorded five career hat tricks

Ashley Phillips
2004-2007

+  Third-Team NSCAA and Soccer Buzz All-
American, 2006

+  Second-Team All-ACC, 2005 and 2006,
and First Team, 2007

+ NSCAA and Soccer Buzz All-Southeast
Region, 2005-2007

«  Ranks first in Clemson history in career
saves with 326

. Ranks second in Tiger record books in
save percentage (.812) and solo shut-
outs (21)

+  Holds the Clemson single season record
for saves with 119 recorded in 2006

22
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CLEMSON IN THE POLLS

1994
Date C SA SB  Record
Sept. 27 17 19 NP 6-2
Oct.4 16 19 NP 8-2
Oct.11 16 19 NP 10-3
Oct.28 15 19 NP 11-3
Oct.25 13 16 NP 14-3
Nov.1 11 15 NP 15-3
Final 13 15 NP 15-4

1995
IDate C SA SB Record
Preseason 14 14 NP
Sept.5 10 NP NP 2-0
Sept. 12 15 8 NP 31
Sept. 19 15 9 NP 32
Sept.26 T-14 13 NP 4-3
Oct. 3 17 13 NP 7-3
Oct.10 17 17 NP 8-4
Oct.17 18 19 NP 9-5
Oct.24 18 19 NP 12-5
Oct.31 17 15 NP 14-5
Final 16 15 NP 14-6

1996
Date C SA SB  Record
Preseason NP 11 NP
Sept.2 14 11 NP 2-0
Sept. 9 9 11 NP 2-1
Sept. 16 8 9 NP 5-1
Sept. 23 15 16 NP 6-2
Sept. 30 13 19 NP 7-2-1
Oct. 7 10 15 NP 8-3-1
Oct.14 10 15 NP 9-3-1
Oct.21 16 20 NP 11-4-1
Oct.28 16 NR NP 11-5-1
Nov. 4 13 20 NP 13-5-1
Nov.11 11 11 NP 15-6-1
Final 18 NP 12 15-7-1

1997
Date C SA SB Record
Preseason 20 20 NP
Sept.1 20 8 NP 2-0
Sept.8 11 11 NP 31
Sept. 15 10 12 NP 4-2
Sept.22 14 10 NP 5-2
Sept.29 13 9 NP 7-2
Oct. 6 12 9 NP 8-2
Oct.13 19 12 NP 9-3
Oct.20 20 17 NP 10-4
Oct.27 15 17 NP 11-5
Nov. 3 12 14 NP 12-5
Nov.10 14 10 NP 13-6
Final 10 NP 7 15-7

1998
Date C SA SB  Record
Preseason 14 7 NP
Sept. 7 8 7 NP 2-0
Sept. 14 18 19 NP 2-2
Sept. 21 12 18 NP 33
Sept. 28 14 17 NP 5-3
Oct. 5 12 13 NP 7-3
Oct.12 13 12 NP 9-3
Oct.19 16 18 NP 10-5
Oct.26 14 18 NP 12-5
Nov. 2 14 14 NP 13-5
Nov. 9 12 11 NP 15-6
Final 11 NP 13 16-7

1999
Date C SA _SB Record
Preseason 12 10 NP
Aug.30 10 NP 13 2-0
Sept. 6 7 8 8 4-0
Sept. 13 18 1210 5-1
Sept. 20 NR NR 25 5-3
Sept. 27 15 17 21 6-3-1
Oct. 4 10 9 11 7-3-1
Oct.11 9 8 9 9-3-1
Oct.18 14 15 14 10-4-1
Oct.25 9 14 10 12-4-1
Nov. 1 8 15 13 12-5-1
Nov. 8 8 9 14 13-6-1

Final 6 NP 6 14-7-1

2000
Preseason 6 9 NP
Aug.29 NP 7 7 2-0
Sept. 4 5 6 6 4-0
Sept. 11 4 5 4 6-0
Sept. 18 2 2 2 8-0
Sept.25 2 2 2 10-0
Oct.2 2 2 2 12-0
Oct.9 5 8 4 13-1
Oct.16 5 7 3 14-1
Oct.23 4 7 2 14-1-1
Oct.30 4 5 2 15-1-1
Nov. 6 5 7 5 17-2-1
Final 5 NP 5 19-3-1
2001
Date C SA SB  Record

Preseason 12 10 NP
Sept.3 11 9 13 1-0
Sept.10 9 7 8 30
Sept.24 15 12 15 4-1
Oct. 1 11 9 10 5-1
Oct.8 8 7 9 7-1
Oct.15 8 7 9 7-1
Oct.22 12 14 14 8-2
Oct.29 10 12 14 12-3
Nov. 5 15 15 T15 13-4
Nov.11 18 15 14 13-4-1
Final 11 NP 10 15-5-1
2002
Date C SA SB  Record
Preseason 14 16 NP
Sept.2 13 14 10 1-0
Sept.9 18 12 22 1-2
Sept. 16 NR 17 NR 4-3
Sept.23  NR 24 NR 4-4
Sept.30 25 19 NR 5-4
Oct.7 24 19 24 7-4
Oct.14 NR 16 NR 85
Oct.21 20 17 NR 9-6
Oct.28 20 12 NR 10-6
Nov. 4 14 12 23 12-6
Nov.11 15 14 16 14-7
Final 25 NP 21 14-8

2003
Date C SA SB  Record
Preseason 20 19 NP
Sept.1 20 19 17 1-0
Sept.8 19 19 19 31
Sept.15 13 17 16 5-1
Oct. 6 24 NR NR 7-2-1
Oct.27 23 2 23 9-5-2
Nov. 3 23 12 19 11-5-2
Nov.10  NR 17 20 11-6-2
Final NR 17 NR 11-7-2

2004
Date C SA SB  Record
Preseason NR 12 NP
Aug.31 NP 5 8 2-0
Sept.7 7 5 5 4-0
Sept.14 10 0 7 5-1
Sept.21 NR 20 19 5-3
Sept.28 NR 15 21 6-3
Oct.5 NR 24 29 7-4
Oct.19 22 24 24 10-5
Oct.26  NR 24 24 10-6
Nov.2  NR 24 24 10-6-1
Nov.9  NR 25 22 10-7-2
Final NR 25 NR 10-8-2

2005
Date C SA SB __ Record
Oct.25 23 NR NR 962
Nov.1 24 NR NR 972

2006

Oct.31 25 NR  NR 10-6-2
Nov.7 21 NR 23 11-7-2

Final 114 25 15 11-8-5

2007
Date C SA SB  Record
Preseason 19 NR  NR
Sept.4 20 NR NR 1-0
Sept. 11 17 25 22 4-0
Sept. 18 20 NR NR 5-1
Sept.24 17 14 NR 7-1
Oct. 1 15 14 19 8-1-1
Oct.9 19 21 19 8-2-1
Oct.16 20 25 24 8-2-3
Oct.22 25 NR 24 8-3-4
0ct.29 NR NR 25 8-3-5
Nov. 5 NR NR 23 9-4-5

2015
Date C SA Record
Preseason 22 20
Aug.25 23 17 10
Sept.1 13 10 30
Sept.8 11 8 50

Sept.15 11 13 6-0-1
Sept.22 7 5 7-0-1
Sept.29 7 6 811
Oct. 6 7 5 911
Oct.13 6 6 10-2-1
Oct.20 6 5 11-2-1
Oct.27 6 7 12-3-1
Nov. 3 6 6 13-3-1
Nov.10 7 6 13-4-1
2016
Date C SA Record

Preseason 14 10

Aug.22 14 9 20
Aug.29 6 6 31
Sept.5 13 18 32
Sept.12 13 18 52
Sept.19 13 16 72
Sept.26 13 14 8-2-1
Oct. 3 12 15 822
Oct.10 18 16 9-3-2
Oct.17 17 15 10-3-2
Oct.24 14 13 12-3-2
Oct.31 9 9 1333
Nov. 7 12 11 1343

2017
Date C SA Record
Preseason 13 18
Aug.22 13 17 20
Aug.29 8 15 40
Sept.4 4 12 60
Sept.11 11 13 61
Sept.19 19 22 62
Sept.26  NR NR 6-3-1
Oct. 2 NR NR 7-3-1
Oct.10 NR NR 8-4-1
Oct.17 NR NR 84-2
Oct.24 NR 23 952
Oct.31 NR 25 953
Nov.6  NR 25 953

2018
Date C SA Record
Preseason  NR NR
Aug.21  NR NR 1-1
Aug.28 NR NR 22
Sept.4 NR NR 42
Sept.11 NR NR 53
Sept. 18 NR NR 63
Sept.25 NR NR 74
Oct. 2 NR NR 75
Oct.9 NR NR 95
Oct.16  NR NR 96
0ct.23  NR NR  10-7
Oct.30 23 22 127
Nov. 6 25 24 12-8
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CLEMSON IN THE POLLS

Note: Rankings listed are top-25 only Preseason 25 15 1-0-1
Aug.23 18 14 2-1-1
C - National Soccer Coaches Association of Aug.30 NR 16 3-1-2
lAmerica (NSCAA) poll Sept.6  NR 18 4-1-2
Sept. 13 24 NR 5-1-2
SA - Soccer America Poll Sept.20 14 15 5-3-2
Sept.27 NR 24 5-4-2
SB - Soccer Buzz poll (poll began in 1995, only Oct. 4 NR NR 7-4-2
final rankings available from 1995-97) Oct.11  NR NR 7-4-3
Oct.18 NR NR 8-4-4
USC- United Soccer Coaches poll Oct.25 NR NR 8-4-5
Nov. 1 24 NR 8-4-5
ITD- Top Drawer poll Nov.15 NR NR 8-5-5
NP - No poll
NR - Not ranked
2019
IDate USC TD Record
Preseason  NR
Sept.3 19 4-0
Sept. 10 20 5-0-1
Sept. 17 10 6-0-1
Sept.24 9 7-0-1
Oct. 1 8 8-1-1
Oct. 8 9 8-2-1
Oct.15 17 8-4-1
Oct.22 15 9-4-1
Oct.29 22 10-5-1
Nov.5 25 11-6-1
Nov.12  NR 11-6-1
Dec.10 NR 11-7-2
2020
Date USC TD Record
Preseason
Sep.22 3 30
Sep.29 3 3-0
Oct. 6 6 32
Oct. 13 4 4-2
Oct.20 3 5-2
Oct.27 3 5-2
Nov. 3 5 6-3
Nov.10 5 6-3
Nov.17 7 6-4
Nov.24 6 6-4
March2 9 8-4
March9 8 9-4
March16 8 9-4
March23 8 10-4
March30 8 10-4
April 6 8 11-4
April13 6 12-4
April 20 6 12-4
May18 6 12-5-2
2021
D. TD Recor:
Preseason 7
Aug.24 9 2-0
Aug.31 15 2-1
Sept.7  NR 32
Sept. 14 NR 5-2
Sept. 21 22 6-2
Sept. 28 NR 7-3
Oct.5 NR 7-4
Oct.12 NR 85
Oct.19  NR 9-5
Oct.26  NR 10-5-1
Nov. 2 24 12-5-1
Nov.9  NR 12-7-1
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AGAINST ALL COMPETITION

First Last cU Goals North Florida 2010 2012 2-0-0  1.000 4 1 2-0 0-0 0-0
Team Meeting Meeting  Record Pct. CU Opp. Home Away Neut. Northeastern 2009 2011 1-1-0 .500 3 3 1-0 0-0 0-1
Alabama 2017 2022 2-2-0 0500 3 25 21 04 0-0 Notre Dame 2013 2015 1-2-0 333 1 3 -1 01 0-0
Alabama A&M 2013 2013 1-0-0 1.000 14 0 1-0 00 0-0 Oklahoma State 2006 2006 0-0-1 .500 0O 0 001 00 0-0
Alabama-Birm. 2003 2009 3-1-0 750 8 3 3-0 0-1 0-0 Old Dominion 2000 2001 2-0-0  1.000 5 1 1-0 1-0 0-0
Appalachian State 1995 2022 400 1.000 14 0 30 1-0 0-0 Ole Miss 2015 2015 0-0-1 .500 1 1 001 00 0-0
Arkansas 2016 2016 0-0-1 0500 0 0 001 0-0 0-0 Northeastern 2009 2016 2-1-0  .667 4 3 20 00 0-1
Auburn 1994 2021 8-1-1 0850 25 6 50 3-1-1 00 Notre Dame 2013 2022 5-5-0 500 12 13 32 23 0-0
Belmont 2010 2010 1-0-0  1.000 2 1 0-0 1-0 0-0 Oklahoma State 2006 2006 0-0-1 500 0O 0 001 00 0-0
Boston College 2005 2022 8-8-1 500 21 28 441 34 1-0 Old Dominion 2000 2001 2-0-0 1000 5 1 1-0 10 0-0
Butler 2002 2002 1-0-0 1.000 4 1 1-0 0-0 0-0 Ole Miss 2015 2018 0-1-1 .250 2 3 011 00 0-0
Cal State Fullerton 2003 2003 0-1-0  .000 0o 1 0-0 0-1 0-0 Oregon 2018 2019 0-1-1 .250 1 1 001 01 0-0
Campbell 2022 2022 1-0-0  1.000 5 1 1-0 0-0 0-0 Oregon State 2018 2018 1-0-0  1.000 1 0 0-0 1-0 0-0
Central Florida 1995 1995 1-0-0 1.000 3 0 00 00 1-0 Pennsylvania 2015 2015 1-0-0 1.000 2 1 1-0 00 0-0
Charleston Southern 1994 2002 4-0-0 1.000 26 4 40 00 0-0 Penn State 1998 1998 0-1-0  .000 [ 0-0 0-1 0-0
Charlotte 1994 2014 6-1-2 778 25 10 3-0-1 1-1-1  2-0 Pittsburgh 2013 2022 7-0-1 938 15 4 50 2-0-1 0-0
The Citadel 2011 2011 1-0-0  1.000 1 0 1-0 0-0 0-0 Portland 2002 2002 0-1-0 .000 0 2 0-0 0-0 0-1
Coastal Carolina 2003 2019 3-1-0 .750 13 1 3-1 0-0 0-0 Presbyterian Coll. 2009 2016 6-0-0 1.000 33 0 50 1-0 0-0
Coll. of Charleston 2001 2020 6-0-0 1000 21 4 20 40 0-0 Princeton 1999 1999 1-0-0  1.000 1.0 1-0 00 0-0
Colorado 2006 2006 0-1-0  .000 1.5 00 01 0-0 Rhode Island 2003 2003 1-0-0 1000 2 0 00 00 1-0
Creighton 2019 2019 1-0-0  1.000 1 0 0-0 1-0 0-0 Richmond 1998 2004 4-2-0 667 0 2 3-1 1-0 0-1
Dartmouth 1998 1998 0-1-0  .000 1 3 00 00 0-1 San Diego 2003 2003 0-0-1 .000 11 0-0 00 0-0-1
Davidson 1994 2013 7-0-1 938 27 2 40 3-0-1 00 Santa Clara 1996 2020 0-4-0  .000 3 10 00 01 0-3
Dayton 2000 2003 2-0-0 1000 4 1 1-0 00 1-0 SIUE 2017 2017 1-0-0 1.000 4 O 1-0 0-0 0-0
Denver 2006 2006 0-1-0 .000 0o 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 South Carolina 1995 2022 16-11-2 586 38 26 104 6-7-2 00
Drexel 2014 2014 1-0-0 1.000 3 0 1-0 00 0-0 South Carolina St. 2011 2011 1-0-0 1.000 7 1 1-0 00 0-0
Duke 1994 2022 13-142 483 29 40 7-5-2 59 1-0 South Florida 2013 2015 0-0-2  .500 1 1 001 001 0-0
East Carolina 2004 2004 1-0-0 1.000 8 0 1-0 00 0-0 Southern California 2008 2008 0-1-0  .000 2 6 01 00 0-0
Elon 2014 2016 2-0-0  1.000 9 0 1-0 1-0 0-0 Southern Methodist 1999 1999 1-0-0  1.000 4 1 0-0 1-0 0-0
Florida 1999 2002 2-3-0 400 11 14 20 03 0-0 Stanford 1996 2006 1-1-1 .500 2 2 01 101 00
Florida Atlantic 2009 2009 1-0-0 1.000 4 0 00 00 1-0 Syracuse 2013 2022 7-0-2 889 23 2 40 302 00
Florida State 1995 2022 8-21-4 303 41 69 5-9-2 3-11-1 0-1-1 Tennessee 1996 2007 2-2-0  .500 9 6 1-1 1-1 0-0
Francis Marion 2006 2011 4-0-0 1000 15 1 2-0 1-0 1-0 UT-Chattanooga 2005 2005 1-0-0  1.000 4 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Furman 1994 2015 14-4-1 763 43 10 82 5-2-1 1-0 Tennessee Tech 2006 2006 1-0-0  1.000 7 0 1-0  0-0 0-0
Gardner Webb 2001 2021 2-0-0 1000 8 O 1-0 10 0-0 Texas 2003 2017 1-1-1 .500 2 2 011 1-0 0-0
Georgia 1996 2021 9-3-0 750 22 13 51 41 0-1 Texas A&M 1995 2022 1-2-1 375 6 8 001 12 0-0
Georgia State 1994 1994 1-0-0  1.000 6 1 1-0 0-0 0-0 Towson 1994 1994 1-0-0  1.000 4 1 0-0 1-0 0-0
George Washington 1996 1996 1-0-0 1.000 2 0 00 00 1-0 UCLA 2000 2020 1-2-1 375 3 8 -1 01 0-0-1
High Point 2010 2016 1-1-0 .500 7 5 -0 00 0-1 Utah 2019 2019 1-0-0 1000 2 0 1-0 00 0-0
Indiana 2017 2018 2-0-0  1.000 5 2 1-0 1-0 0-0 Vanderbilt 1994 2022 3-1-2 667 6 4 212 10 0-0
Jacksonville 2010 2010 1-0-0 1.000 3 1 1-0 0-0 0-0 Villanova 2018 2018 1-0-0  1.000 1 0 1-0 0-0 0-0
Jacksonville State 1995 1995 1-0-0 1.000 4 0 1-0 00 0-0 Virginia 1994 2021 12-16-2 433 31 50 66 372 33
Kansas 2004 2004 0-1-0  .000 1 3 00 00 0-1 Va. Commonwealth 2005 2017 2-1-1 625 6 4 1-0 1-0 0-1-1
Kennesaw State 2005 2005 1-0-0 1.000 4 0 1-0 0-0 0-0 Virginia Tech 2004 2022 9-6-4 579 26 24 7-2-1 2-43 00
Kentucky 1997 2001 3-0-0  1.000 6 2 2-0 1-0 0-0 Wake Forest 1994 2022 16-11-4 581 50 47 10-5-2 662 00
Liberty 2007 2018 2-0-0 1000 9 0 20 00 0-0 Washington 1999 1999 1-0-0 1.000 3 0 1-0 00 0-0
Long Beach State 2007 2007 1-0-0 1.000 2 1 1-0 0-0 0-0 West Virginia 2016 2022 1-2-0 333 2 3 01 1-1 0-0
Louisiana State 1998 1998 1-0-0 1.000 7 0 1-0 00 0-0 Western Carolina 2000 20022 3-0-0 1000 12 0 20 10 0-0
Louisville 2016 2022 2-2 500 6 8 0-1 2-1 0-0 William & Mary 1997 2005 2-2-0 500 7 6 2-0 0-2 0-0
Loyola (MD) 1994 2021 3-0-0 1.000 12 1 20 10 0-0 Winthrop 2012 2014 2-0-0 1000 9 1 1-0 10 0-0
Marquette 1999 1999 1-0-0 1.000 1 0 1-0 0-0 0-0 Wisc.-Green Bay 1994 1994 1-0-0 1.000 4 0 1-0 00 0-0
Maryland 1994 2013  8-15-1 354 22 35 6-5-1 19 1-1 Wofford 2000 2018 9-0-0 1000 37 5 70  2-0 0-0
Massachusetts 1997 1997 1-0-0  1.000 4 3 0-0 0-0 1-0
Mercer 1996 1996 1-0-0  1.000 0 1-0 00 0-0
Miami 2004 2021 9-8-2 0526 25 23 44 441 1-0-1
Mid. Tennessee St. 2005 2005 0-1-0  .000 0o 1 0-1 00 0-0
Missouri 1997 1997 1-0-0  1.000 4 1 0-0 0-0 1-0
Nebraska 1998 2019 2-1-1 625 8 6 1-0-1 1-1-0 00
North Carolina 1994 2021 1-31-1  .045 15 107 1-12-1 0-14 05
UNC-Asheville 1994 2008 9-0-0 1000 52 1 9-0 00 0-0
UNC-Greensboro 1994 2017 5-1-0 833 21 3 3-0 21 0-0
UNC-Wilmington 2015 2015 1-0-0 1.000 2 1 1-0 00 0-0
NC State 1994 2022 19-7-4 700 58 26 9-1-2 852 2-1
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Alabama

Series tied at 2-2

Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-1
Matches at Alabama: Alabama leads 1-0
Current Streak: 2 wins by Alabama

Matches at Belmont: CU leads 1-0
Current streak: T win by Clemson

Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2010 A W 2 1

Clemson leads series 6-1-2
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 3-0-1
Matches at Charlotte: Series tied 1-1-1
Matches at Neutral Sites: CU leads 2-0
Current Streak: Last Meeting Tied

Year Site W L T CU Opp. Boston College Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2017 H W 2 1 Series tied 8-8-1 1994 A W 9 2
2020-21 H W 1 0 Matches at CU: Tied 4-4-1 1995 H W 2 0
2021 H L 0 1 Matches at BC: BC leads 4-3 1996 H W 3 1
2022 A L 0 3 Matches at Neutral Sites: CU leads 1-0 2000 H W 1 0
Totals 2 2 3 5 Current Streak: 4 wins by Clemson 2006 N w 3 0
Year Ste W L T CU Opp. 2007 A L 1 3
Alabama A&M 2005 H L 1 2 2007 N W 4 2
Clemson leads series 1-0 2006 A L 0 3 2012 A T 1 1
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 2006 N w 2 1 2014 H T 1 1
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2007 H T 0 0 Totals 6 1 2 25 10
Year Sitie W L T CU Opp. 2008 A L 0 1
2013 H W 14 0 2009 H L 0 5 The Citadel
2010 A L 1 3 Clemson leads 1-0
Alabama-Birmingham 2011 H L 0 3 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
Clemson leads series 3-1 2012 A L 1 5 Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 3-0 2013 H w 2 0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Matches at UAB: UAB leads 1-0 2014 H w 1 0 2011 H W 1 0
Current Streak: 1 win by UAB 2016 H w 2 1
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2018 H L 1 2 Coastal Carolina
2003 H W 4 0 A w 1 0 Clemson leads series 3-1
2006 H w 1 0 2019 A w 2 1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 3-1
2008 H w 1 0 2021 A w 4 1 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
2009 A L 2 3 2022 H W 3 0 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Totals 3 1 0 8 3 Totals 8 8 1 21 28 2003 H W 2 0
2007 H W 5 0
Appalachian State Butler 2010 H L 0 1
Clemson leads series 4-0 Clemson leads series 1-0 2019 H W 6 0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 3-0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 Totals 31 0 13 1
Matches at APP: Clemson leads 1-0 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Current Streak: 4 wins by Clemson Year Ste W L T CU Opp. College of Charleston
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2002 H W 4 1 Clemson leads series 6-0
1995 H W 9 0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
2011 A w 1 0 Cal State Fullerton Matches at C of C: Clemson leads 4-0
2012 H w 1 0 Cal State leads series 1-0 Current Streak: 6 wins by Clemson
2022 H W 3 0 Matches at CSF: CSF leads 1-0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Totals 4 0 O 14 0 Current Streak: 1 win by CSF 2001 H W 2 0
Year Ste W L T CU Opp. 2002 A W 3 2
Arkansas 2003 A L 0 1 2003 H W 6 0
Series tied at 0-0-1 2015 A W 2 0
Matches at CU: Series tied at 0-0-1 Campbell 2020 A w 4 1
Current Streak: Last meeting tied Clemson leads series 1-0 2020 A W 4 1
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Matches at Clemson: Clemson leads 1-0 Totals 6 0 O 21 4
2016 H T 0 0 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Totals 0 0 1 0 0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Colorado
2022 H W 5 1 Colorado leads series 1-0
Auburn Matches at Col.: Colorado leads 1-0
Clemson leads series 8-1-1 Central Florida Current Streak: 1 win by Colorado
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 5-0 Clemson leads series 1-0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Matches at AU: Clemson leads 3-1-1 Matches at Neutral Sites: Clemson leads 1-0 2006 A L 1 5
Current Streak: 4 wins by Clemson Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Year Sitie W L T CU Opp. Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Creighton
1994 H W 3 0 1995 N W 3 0 Clemson leads series 1-0
1995 A w 2 1 Matches at Cre.: Clemson leads 1-0
1996 H w 3 1 Charleston Southern Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
1998 A w 10 0 Clemson leads series 4-0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2004 A L 0 2 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 4-0 2019 A W 1 0
2013 A T 0 0 Current Streak: 4 wins by Clemson
2014 H w 2 1 Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Dartmouth
2016 A w 2 0 1994 H W 7 3 Dartmouth leads series 1-0
2017 H w 2 1 1998 H w 9 0 Matches at Neut. Sites: DU leads 1-0
2021 H W 1 0 2001 H w 3 0 Current Streak: T win by Dartmouth
Totals 8 1 1 25 6 2002 H w 7 1 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Totals 4 0 O 26 4 1998 N L 1 3
Belmont
Clemson leads series 1-0 Charlotte Davidson
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Clemson leads series 7-0-1 2016 A w 1 0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 4-0 2018 H L 2 3
Matches at DC: Clemson leads 3-0-1 2019 A L 1 4
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2020 A L 0 1
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2022 H T 0 0
1994 H w 4 0 Totals 13 14 2 29 40
1995 A w 1 0
1996 H W 4 1 East Carolina
1997 A W 8 0 Clemson leads series 1-0
1998 H W 6 0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
1999 AW 1 0 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
2012 A T 1 1 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2013 H W 2 0 2004 H w 8 0
Totals 7 0 1 27 2
Elon
Dayton Clemson leads series 2-0
Clemson leads series 2-0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 Matches at Elon: Clemson leads 1-0
Matches at Neut. Sites: CU leads 1-0 Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2014 A W 5 0
2000 H w 2 1 2016 H W 4 0
2003 N W 2 [0] Totals 2 0 O 9 0
Totals 2 0 O 4 1
Denver Florida
Denver leads series 1-0 Florida leads series 3-2
Matches at Neut. Sites: Denver leads 1-0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
Current Streak: 1 win by Denver Matches at UF: Florida leads 3-0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
2006 N L 0 1 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1999 A L 0 2
Drexel 2000 H w 4 3
Clemson leads series 1-0 2001 A L 1 4
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 A L 1 3
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2002 H W 5 2
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Totals 2 3 0 11 14
2014 H w 3 0
Florida Atlantic
Duke Clemson leads series 1-0
Duke leads series 14-13-2 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 7-5-2 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Matches at DU: Duke leads 9-5 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Matches at Neut. Sites: CU leads 1-0 2009 N W 4 0
Current Streak: 1 tie
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Florida State
1994 A L 0 1 Florida State leads 21-8-4
1995 H L 0 2 Matches at CU: FSU leads 9-5-2
1996 A L 1 2 Matches at FSU: FSU leads 11-3-1
1997 H L 0 3 Matches at Neut.Sites: FSU lead 1-0-1
1998 AW 2 0 Current Streak: 5 wins by FSU
1999 H W 5 0 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2000 A L 0 1 1995 H w 6 0
A L 0 1 1996 A L 0 1
H w 2 1 1997 H W 2 1
2001 H w 1 0 1998 A w 2 0
2002 A w 3 2 1999 H w 4 0
N w 2 0 2000 A w 3 2
2003 H w 1 0 H w 2 0
2004 A w 1 0 2001 H L 2
2005 H w 1 0 H w 1 0
2006 A w 3 2 2002 A L 3 4
2007 H w 1 0 2003 H L 0 1
2008 A L 0 6 2004 A L 1 2
2009 H L 0 2 N T 2 2
2010 A L 1 4 2005 H L 0 3
2011 H L 0 2 N L 0 4
2012 A L 0 3 2006 A T 0 0
2013 H T 0 0 A L 1 2
2014 H w 1 0 2007 H L 0 2
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Francis Marion
Clemson leads series 4-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
Matches at FMU: CU leads 1-0
Matches at Neutral Sites: CU leads 1-0
Current Streak: 4 wins by Clemson
Year Site L T CcU
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Totals 0 0 15
Furman
Clemson leads series 14-4-1
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 8-2
Matches at FU: CU leads 5-2-1
Matches at Neutral Sites: CU leads 1-0
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T
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Gardner-Webb
Clemson leads series 2-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T CcU
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2001 H w 4
2021 A w 4
Totals 2 0 O 8

Georgia
Clemson leads series 9-3
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Matches at CU: Clemson leads 5-1

Current Streak: 1 win by Kansas

Clemson leads series 1-0

Matches at UGA: Clemson leads 4-1 Year Site W L T CU Opp. Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Matches at Neut. Sites: UGA leads 1-0 2004 N L 1 3 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Current Streak: 1 win by UGA Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Kennesaw State 1999 H W 1 0
1996 A W 2 0 Clemson leads series 1-0
1997 H W 2 1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 Maryland
H W 1 0 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Maryland leads series 15-8-1
2002 A w 3 2 Year Site W L T CU Opp. Matches at CU: CU leads 6-5-1
2003 N L 1 2 2005 H w 4 0 Matches at UM: Maryland leads 9-1
2009 H L 1 2 Matches at Neutral Sites: Tied 1-1
2015 A W 1 0 Kentucky Current Streak: 6 wins by Maryland
2016 H w 3 1 Clemson leads series 3-0 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2017 A W 2 0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0 1994 H W 3 0
2019 H W 2 1 Matches at UK: Clemson leads 1-0 1995 A L 0 2
2020(21) H ' 3 1 Current Streak: 3 wins by Clemson A L 0 2
2021 A L 1 3 Year Site W L T CU Opp. 1996 H W 2 0
Totals 9 3 0 22 13 1997 A w 2 0 H W 2 1
1998 H w 3 2 1997 A L 0 2
Georgia State 2001 H W 1 (0] 1998 H W 2 1
Clemson leads series 1-0 Totals 3 0 O 6 2 1999 A L 1 2
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 2000 H W 1 0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Liberty N W 2 0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Clemson leads series 2-0 2001 A L 0 1
1994 H W 6 1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0 2002 H L 2 3
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson 2003 A L 1 2
George Washington Year Site W L T CU Opp. N L 1 2
Clemson leads series 1-0 2007 H w 4 0 2004 H L 0 1
Matches at Neut. Sites: CU leads 1-0 2018 H W 5 0 2005 H T 0 0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Totals 2 0 O 9 0 2006 A W 1 0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2007 H W 1 0
1996 N W 2 0 Long Beach State 2008 A L 0 1
Clemson leads series 1-0 2009 H L 0 3
High Point Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 2010 A L 0 4
Series tied 1-1 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2011 H L 1 2
Matches at CU: CU leads 1-0 Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2012 A L 1 4
Matches at Neut. Sites: HP leads 1-0 2007 H w 2 1 2013 H L 1 2
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Totals 8 15 1 22 35
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Louisiana State
2010 N L 3 4 Clemson leads series 1-0 Massachusetts
2016 H W 4 1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 Clemson leads series 1-0
Totals 1 1 0 7 5 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Matches at Neutral Sites: CU leads 1-0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Indiana 1998 H W 7 0 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Clemson leads series 2-0 1997 N W 4 3
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 Louisville
Matches at IU: Clemson leads 1-0 Series tied 2-2-1 Mercer
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson Matches at CU: Louisville leads 2-0-1 Clemson leads series 1-0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Matches at UL: Clemson leads 2-0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
2017 A W 1 0 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
2018 H W 4 2 Year Site W L T CU Opp. Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Totals 2 0 O 5 2 2016 A w 1 0 1996 H W 6 0
2017 H L 1 2
Jacksonville 2019 H L 1 4 Miami (FL)
Clemson leads series 1-0 2021 H T 1 1 Clemson leads series 9-8-2
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 2022 A W 2 1 Matches at CU: Series tied 4-4
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Totals 2 2 1 6 8 Matches at UM: Series tied 4-4-1
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Matches at Neut. Site: Clemson leads 1-0-1
2010 H ' 3 1 Loyola (MD) Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Clemson leads series 3-0 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Jacksonville State Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0 2004 H W 4 2
Clemson leads series 1-0 Matches at LC: Clemson leads 1-0 2005 H L 0 1
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 Current Streak: 3 wins by Clemson 2006 A W 2 0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2007 A T 1 1
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 1994 H w 5 1 2008 H L 0 1
1995 H W 4 0 1995 A w 3 0 2009 A L 0 2
2021 H W 4 0 2010 H L 0 3
Kansas Totals 3 0 O 12 1 2011 A L 2 3
Kansas leads series 1-0 2012 H L 0 2
Matches at Neutral Sites: KU leads 1-0 Marquette 2013 A L 1 2
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2014 H w 2 0
2015 A w 2 1
2016 H w 1 0
N T 1 1
2017 A w 1 0
2018 H w 2 1
2019 A L 2 3
2020 N w 4 0
2021 A W 1 0
Totals 9 8 2 25 23
Middle Tennessee State
MTSU leads series 1-0
Matches at CU: MTSU leads 1-0
Current Streak: 1 win by MTSU
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2005 H L 0 1
Missouri
Clemson leads series 1-0
Matches at Neut. Sites: CU leads 1-0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1997 N w 4 1
Nebraska
Clemson leads series 2-1-1
Matches at CU: CU leads1-0-1
Matches at UN: Tied 1-1
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1998 A L 1 4
1999 H T 0 0
2016 H w 5 2
2019 A W 2 0
Totals 2 1 1 8 6
North Carolina
North Carolina leads series 31-1-1
Matches at CU: UNC leads 12-1-1
Matches at UNC: UNC leads 14-0-0
Matches at Neut. Sites: UNC leads 5-0
Current Streak: 4 wins by UNC
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1994 A L 0 7
1995 H L 0 1
1996 A L 0 2
H L 1 4
1997 H L 0 4
N L 1 3
1998 H L 2 4
N L 0 4
1999 A L 0 4
A L 0 1
A L 0 3
2000 H w 2 1
2001 A L 0 3
2002 H L 1 2
N L 0 6
2003 A L 1 6
2004 H L 1 2
2005 A L 1 5
2006 H L 0 2
N L 0 3
2007 A L 0 3
N L 0 3
2008 H L 2 5
2009 A L 0 3
2010 H L 1 5

2011 A L 0 2
2012 H L 0 4
2013 A L 0 2
2014 H L 1 2
2015 A L 0 1
2016 A T 1 1
H L 0 1
2017 A L 0 1
2018 H L 0 1
H L 0 1
2019 A L 0 1
2020 A L 0 2
2021 A ] 0 3
Totals 1 36 1 15 107
UNC-Asheville
Clemson leads series 9-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 9-0
Current Streak: 9 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1994 H W 5 0
1995 H w 4 0
1996 H w 4 1
1998 H w 5 0
1999 H w 9 0
2000 H w 5 0
2001 H w 5 0
2004 H w 7 0
2008 H W 8 0
Totals 9 0 O 52 1
UNC-Greensboro
Clemson leads series 5-1
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 3-0
Matches at UNC-G: Clemson leads 2-1
Current Streak: 3 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1994 A w 2 1
1995 H w 6 0
1997 A L 1 2
H w 5 0
1999 H w 3 0
2017 A W 4 0
Totals 5 1 0 21 3
UNC-Wilmington
Clemson leads series 1-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2015 H w 2 1
NC State
Clemson leads series 19-7-4
Matches at CU: CU leads 9-2-2
Matches at NCST: CU leads 8-4-2
Matches at Neutral Sites: CU leads 2-1
Current Streak: 1 win by NC State
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1994 H W 4 2
N L 1 2
H T 1 1
1995 A L 1 2
1996 H T 1 1
1997 A W 2 1
1998 A W 3 1
N W 4 1
1999 H W 4 0
2000 A T 0 0
2001 H W 3 1

2002 A w 2 0
N w 5 2
2003 H w 3 0
2004 A w 2 0
2005 A w 3 1
2006 H w 1 0
2007 A T 2 2
2008 H w 3 0
2009 A L 1 2
2010 H L 0 1
2011 A L 1 2
2012 H w 1 0
2013 A w 1 0
2014 H w 2 0
2015 A w 4 1
2016 H w 2 1
2017 A L 0 1
2021 A w 2 1
2022 H L 1 2
Totals 19 7 4 58 26
North Florida
Clemson leads series 2-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2010 H w 2 1
2012 H W 2 0
Totals 2 0 O 4 1
Northeastern
Clemson leads series 2-1
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
Matches at Neutral Sites: NU leads 1-0
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2009 N L 1 2
2011 H w 2 1
2016 H W 1 0
Totals 2 1 0 4 3
Notre Dame
Series tied 5-5
Matches at CU: Tied 2-2
Matches at ND: Tied 3-3
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2013 H L 0 2
2014 A L 0 1
2015 H w 1 0
2016 A L 0 1
2017 H L 2 4
2019 H w 1 0
2020 A w 2 1
2021 A L 1 2
2021 A w 3 2
2022 H W 2 0
Totals 5 5 0 12 13
Oklahoma State
Series tied at 0-0-1
Matches at CU: Series tied at 0-0-1
Current Streak: Last meeting tied
Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2006 H T 0 0

Old Dominion
Clemson leads series 2-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
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Matches at ODU: CU leads 1-0
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson

Presbyterian

South Carolina

Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Clemson leads series 6-0 Clemson leads series 16-11-2
2000 H W 3 1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 5-0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 10-4
2001 A W 2 0 Matches at PC: Clemson leads 1-0 Matches at USC: USC leads 7-6-2
Totals 2 0 0 5 1 Current Streak: 6 wins by Clemson Current Streak: 1 tie
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2008 H W 3 0 1995 H w 7 0
Ole Miss 2009 H w 3 0 1996 A L 2 3
Ole Miss leads series 1-0-1 2010 H w 4 0 1997 H w 5 0
Matches at CU: Miss leads 1-0-1 2011 A w 8 0 1998 A w 3 1
Current Streak: 1 win by Miss 2012 H W 6 0 1999 H W 4 0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2016 H W 9 0 2000 A W 2 0
2015 H T 1 1 Totals 6 0 O 33 0 2001 H W 3 0
2018 H L 1 2 2002 A w 1 0
Totals 1 1 2 3 Princeton 2003 H W 1 0
Clemson leads series 1-0 2004 A L 0 2
Oregon Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 2005 H w 1 0
Oregon leads series 1-0-1 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2006 A L 0 1
Matches at Oregon: Oregon leads 1-0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp. 2007 H w 1 0
Current Streak: One tie 1999 H W 1 0 2008 A L 0 1
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2009 H L 0 5
2018 A L 0 1 Rhode Island 2010 A L 0 2
2019 H T 1 1 Clemson leads series 1-0 2011 H L 0 2
Totals o 1 1 1 2 Matches at Neut. Sites: CU leads 1-0 2012 A 1 0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2013 H L 1 2
Oregon State Year Ste W L T CU Opp. 2014 A 1 0
Clemson leads series 1-0 2003 N W 2 0 A T 1 1
Matches at OSU: Clemson leads 1-0 2015 H 2 1
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Richmond 2016 A L 1 2
Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Clemson leads series 4-2 2017 H L 0 1
2018 A W 1 0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 3-1 2018 A L 0 1
Matches at UR: Clemson leads 1-0 2019 H w 1 0
Penn Matches at Neut. Sites: UR leads 1-0 2020-21 A w 2 1
Clemson leads series 1-0 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2021 H w 2 1
Matches at Clemson: Clemson leads 1-0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp. 2022 A T 2 2
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 1998 H W 4 0 Totals 16 11 2 38 26
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 1999 H L 0 1
2015 H W 2 1 2000 A w 1 0 South Carolina State
2001 H w 4 0 Clemson leads series 1-0
Penn State 2002 N L 0 1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Penn State leads series 1-0 2004 H W 1 0 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Matches at PSU: PSU leads 1-0 Totals 4 2 0 10 2 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Current Streak: 1 win by PSU 2011 H W 7 1
Year Site W L T CU Opp. San Diego
1998 A L 0 1 Series tied at 0-0-1 Southern California
Matches at Neut. Sites: Series tied at 0-0-1 Southern California leads series 1-0
Pittsburgh Current Streak: Last meeting tied Matches at CU: USC leads 1-0
Clemson leads series 7-0-1 Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Current Streak: 1 win by USC
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 5-0 2003 N T 1 1 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Matches at PITT: Clemson leads 2-0-1 2008 H L 2 6
Current Streak: 1 tie Santa Clara
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Santa Clara leads series 4-0 South Florida
2013 H W 2 0 Matches at SCU: SCU leads 1-0 Series tied at 0-0-2
2014 A W 2 1 Matches at Neut. Sites: SCU leads 3-0 Matches at Clemson: tied
2015 H W 2 0 Current Streak: 4 wins by SCU Matches at USF: tied
2018 A w 2 0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Current Streak: 2 ties
2019 H w 3 2 1996 N L 1 2 Year Site W L T CcuU Opp.
2020 H w 2 1 1997 A L 0 3 2013 A T 1 1
2021 H w 2 0 2002 N L 2 4 2015 H T Q Q
2022 A T 0 0 2020 N L 0 1 Totals 0o 0 2 1 1
Totals 7 0 1 15 4 Totals 0 4 0 3 10
Portland SIUE Southern Methodist
Portland leads series 1-0 Clemson leads series 1-0 Clemson leads series 1-0
Matches at Neutral Sites: UP leads 1-0 Matches at CU: CU leads 1-0 Matches at SMU: CU leads 1-0
Current Streak: 1 win by Portland Current Streak: T win by Clemson Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Year Ste W L T CU Opp. Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2002 N L 0 2 2017 H W 4 0 1999 A w 4 1
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Matches at Clemson: 0-0-1

Stanford Current Streak: 1 tie
Series tied at 1-1-1 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Matches at CU: Stanford leads 1-0 1995 A L 1 4
Matches at SU: CU leads 1-0-1 2004 A W 4 1
Current Streak: Last meeting tied 2021 A L 1 3
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2022 H T 0 0
1996 A w 1 0 Totals 1 2 1 6 8
1997 H L 1 2
2006 A T 0 0 Towson
Totals 1T 1 1 2 2 Clemson leads series 1-0

Matches at CU: CU leads 1-0
Syracuse Current Streak: T win by Clemson

Clemson leads series 7-0-2 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Matches at CU: CU leads 4-0 1994 A W 4 1
Matches at SU: CU leads at 3-0-2
Current Streak: 1 tie UCLA
Year Site W L T CU Opp. UCLA leads series 2-1-1
2013 A W 1 0 Matches at CU: Tied 1-1
2014 H W 1 0 Matches at UCLA: UCLA leads 1-0
2015 A W 1 0 Matches at Neutral Sites: series tied
2016 H W 4 0 Current Streak: Last meeting tied
2017 A T 0 0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2018 A w 3 0 2000 H w 1 0
2019 H w 4 1 H L 1 2
2021 H w 8 0 2019 A L 0 5
2022 A T 1 1 2020 N T 1 1
Totals 7 0 2 23 2 Totals 1T 2 1 3 8
Tennessee Utah
Series tied at 2-2 Clemson leads series 1-0
Matches at CU: Series tied 1-1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Matches at UT: Series tied 1-1 Current Streak: T win by Clemson
Current Streak: 2 wins by Tennessee Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2019 H W 2 0
1996 H w 5 0
2001 A w 4 3 Vanderbilt
2002 H L 0 2 Clemson leads series 3-1-2
2007 A L 0 1 Matches at CU: CU leads 2-1-2
Totals 2 2 0 9 6 Matches at VU: Clemson leads 1-0
Current Streak: 1 win by Vanderbilt
UT-Chattanooga Year Site W L T CU Opp.
Clemson leads series 1-0 1994 A w 2 1
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 1995 H w 2 1
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 1998 H w 1 0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2006 H T 1 1
2005 H w 4 1 2019 H T 0 0
2022 H L 0 1
Totals 31 2 6 4
Tennessee Tech
Clemson leads series 1-0 Villanova
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 Clemson leads series 1-0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
2006 H w 7 0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2018 H w 1 0
Texas
Series tied 1-1-1 Virginia
Matches at CU: Texas leads 1-0-1 Virginia leads series 16-12-2
Matches at UT: Clemson leads 1-0 Matches at CU: tied 6-6
Current Streak: Last meeting tied Matches at UVA: UVA leads 7-3-2
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Matches at Neutral Sites: tied 3-3
2003 H L 0 1 Current Streak: 1 win by UVA
2004 A w 1 0 Year Ste W L T CU Opp.
2017 H T 1 1 1994 A L 2 3
Totals 1 1 1 2 2 1995 H L 1 2
1996 A 2 1
Texas A&M 1997 H w 2 0
Texas A&M leads series 2-1-1 N 1 0
Matches at TAMU: TAMU leads 2-1 1998 A L 0 1

clemsonti

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Esss=ss

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2015
2015
2017
2018
2020
2021 L

rrrr

rrrrrrrr

W
W

ZII>»ZI>I>I>I>I>Z>IT>IT>ZIZ
_|

OW - 00000000 —=—=0—==0N=DbNW-=N

2 OO0 O0OUINW=WOWN==NNN=-O0O0 = =0 =

Totals 12 16 2

w
iy

Virginia Commonwealth
Clemson leads series 2-1-1
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
Matches at Neut. Site: VCU leads 1-0-1
Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T [@V]

w
o

Opp.

2005 N T
N L
2014 A

2017 H
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W
W
Totals 2 1 1
Virginia Tech
Clemson leads series 9-6-4
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 7-2-1
Matches at VT: VT leads 4-2-3
Current Streak: 6 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T [@V]
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Wake Forest

Clemson leads series 16-11-4 William & Mary
Matches at CU: CU leads 10-5-2 Series tied at 2-2
Matches at WFU: Tied 6-6-2 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
Current Streak: 1 win by Wake Forest Matches at WM: W&M leads 2-0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. Current Streak: 1 win by W&M
1994 H W 5 1 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
1995 A W 3 1 1997 H W 2 0
1996 H W 5 2 1998 A L 1 3
H w 2 1 1999 H W 2 0
H L 1 2 2005 A L 2 3
1997 A W 2 0 Totals 2 2 0 7 6
1998 H W 2 1
1999 A L 1 2 Winthrop
H T 0 0 Clemson leads series 2-0
2000 H w 3 0 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
2001 A w 1 0 Matches at Winthrop: Clemson leads 1-0
A T 1 1 Current Streak: 2 wins by Clemson
2002 H W 2 1 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2003 A W 3 1 2012 H W 2 1
2004 H T 2 2 2014 A W 7 0
2005 A W 3 2 Totals 2 0 O 9 1
2006 H W 2 1
2007 H L 1 2 Wisconsin-Green Bay
2008 A L 0 2 Clemson leads series 1-0
2009 H L 0 3 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0
2010 A L 0 4 Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
2011 H L 0 4 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2012 A L 0 4 1994 H W 4 0
2013 H L 0 1
2014 A T 1 1 Wofford
2015 H w 2 0 Clemson leads series 9-0
2016 A w 2 1 Matches at CU: Clemson leads 7-0
2017 H w 2 1 Matches at Wofford: Clemson leads 2-0
2018 A L 1 2 Current Streak: 9 wins by Clemson
2020 H w 2 0 Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2022 A L 1 4 2000 H W 7 2
Totals 16 11 4 50 47 2002 H W 2 0
2003 H W 6 2
Washington 2005 H W 1 0
Clemson leads series 1-0 2007 H W 8 0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 1-0 2009 H W 4 0
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson 2014 H W 1 0
Year Site W L T CU Opp. 2015 A W 5 1
1999 H W 3 0 2018 A W 3 0
Totals 9 0 0 37 5
Western Carolina
Clemson leads series 3-0
Matches at CU: Clemson leads 2-0
Matches at WCU: Clemson leads 1-0
Current Streak: 3 wins by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2000 H W 4 0
2007 H W 2 0
2022 A W 12 0
Totals 3 0 0 12 0
West Virginia
West Virginia leads series 2-1
Matches at CU: WVU leads 1-0
Matches at WVU: tied 1-1
Current Streak: 1 win by Clemson
Year Site W L T CU Opp.
2016 A L 0 1
2018 H L 1 2
2022 A W 1 0
Totals 1 2 0 2 3
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1994
15-4-1 (3-3 ACC, Fourth)
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 13th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Sept. 4 L 0-7 A North Carolina NR-1
Sept. 9 W 5-1 H Loyola (MD)
Sept. 11 W 2-1 A UNC-Greensboro
Sept.13 W 3-0 H  Auburn
Sept.18 W 2-1 A Vanderbilt (OT) NR-15
Sept.20 W 4-0 H Davidson
Sept. 23 L 0-2 A Duke NR-6
Sept.25 W 9-2 A UNC-Charlotte
Sept.28 W 7-3 H  Char. Southern 17-NR
Oct. 1 w 6-1 H Georgia State 17-NR
Oct. 4 W 5-0 H UNC-Asheville 16-NR
Oct.7 W 4-1 A Towson State 16-NR
Oct.9 L 2-3 A Virginia 16-15
Oct.15 W 4-2 H N.C. State 16-NR
Oct. 18 w 4-0 H Furman 15-NR
Oct. 21 w 4-0 H  Wisc-GreenBay 15-NR
Oct. 23 W 5-1 H  Wake Forest 15-NR
Oct.30 W 3-0  H Maryland 13-NR
Nov. 3 L 1-2 N1 N.C State (OT) 11-NR
Nov. 9 T 1-1  H2 NC State (OT) 13-NR

N1 - ACC Tournament, Chapel Hill, NC
H2 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Clemson, SC

1995
14-7 (2-5 ACC, Sixth)
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 15th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Sept. 2 w 6-0 H  UNC-Greensboro 14-NR
Sept. 4 W 2-1 A Auburn (OT) 14-NR
Sept. 8 L 0-1 H  North Carolina 14-1
Sept.12 W 2-0 H UNC-Charlotte 8-NR
Sept. 16 L 1-2 H  Virginia 15-7
Sept. 22 L 0-1 H Duke 15-8
Sept.24 W 3-0 N1 Central Florida 15-NR
Sept.26 W 5-0 A Furman 15-NR
Sept.29 W 6-0 H2 Florida State 14-NR
Sept.30 W 7-0  H2 South Carolina 14-NR
Oct. 6 L 0-2 A Maryland 17-8
Oct. 8 w 3-0 A Loyola(MD) 17-NR
Oct. 13 L 1-2 A N.CState 17-13
Oct. 15 W 1-0 A Davidson 17-NR
Oct. 17 W 4-0 H UNC-Asheville 18-NR
Oct.20 W 9-0 H Appalachian State 18-NR
Oct. 22 W 3-1 A Wake Forest 18-NR
Oct. 27 W 2-1 H  Vanderbilt 18-20
Oct. 28 W 4-0  H Jacksonville State 18-NR
Nov. 2 L 0-2 A3 Maryland 17-12
Nov. 12 L 1-4 A4 Texas A&M 16-13
N1 -Macon, GA

H2 - Clemson Tournament, Clemson, SC
A3 - ACC Tournament, College Park, MD
A4 - NCAA Tournament First Round, College Station, TX

1996

15-7-1 (3-3-1 ACC, T-Second)
NCAA Round of 32, Ranked 18th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.30 W 3-1 H  Auburn 14-NR
Sept. 1 w 4-1 H UNC-Asheville 14-NR
Sept.7 L 0-2 A North Carolina 14-1
Sept. 9 W 4-1 H Davidson 9-NR
Sept.13 W 2-1 A1 Virginia 9-11
Sept. 14 W 2-0 N1 George Washington 9-NR
Sept. 18 L 2-3 A South Carolina 8-NR
Sept.20 W 5-0 H Tennessee 8-NR
Sept.24 W 8-0 H Furman 15-NR
Sept. 28 T 11 H  N.C State (OT) 15-NR
Oct. 4 w 1-0 A2 Stanford 13-14
Oct. 6 L 1-2 N2 SantaClara 13-9
Oct. 11 W 2-0 A Georgia 10-NR

clemsonti

Oct.15 W 3-1 H UNC-Charlotte  10-NR
Oct. 18 W 5-2 H  Wake Forest (OT) 10-NR
Oct. 20 L 0-1 A Florida State 10-NR
Oct. 27 L 1-2 A Duke (OT) 16-NR
Nov. 1 W 2-0 H Maryland 16-8
Nov. 3 w 6-0 H Mercer 16-NR
Nov. 7 W 2-1  H3 Maryland 13-9
Nov. 8 W 2-1  H3 Wake Forest 13-NR
Nov. 10 L 1-4  H3 North Carolina 13-2
Nov. 17 L 1-2  H4 Wake Forest 11-25
A1/N1 - Virginia Invitational, Charlottesville, VA
A2/N2 - Stanford Invitational, Palo Alto, CA
H3 - ACC Tournament, Clemson, SC
H4 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Clemson, SC
1997
15-7 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked 10th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.29 W 2-0 A1 Kentucky 20-21
Aug.31 W 4-1 N1 Missouri 20-NR
Sept. 3 W 8-0 A Davidson 20-NR
Sept. 6 L 0-3 H Duke 20-16
Sept. 12 L 1-2  H2 Stanford 11-16
Sept. 14 W 2-0 H2 William & Mary 11-4
Sept.17 W 2-0 A Furman 10-NR
Sept.23 W 2-0 A N.C State 10-NR
Sept.26 W 2-1 H  Florida State 14-NR
Oct. 4 W 5-0 H South Carolina 13-NR
Oct. 9 w 2-1 H Georgia 12-NR
Oct. 12 L 0-2 A Maryland 12-19
Oct. 15 w 2-0 A Wake Forest 12-NR
Oct. 19 L 1-2 A UNC-Green. (OT) 19-NR
Oct. 24 w 2-0 H Virginia 20-5
Oct. 26 L 0-4 H North Carolina 20-1
Oct. 31 w 4-3 N3 Massachusetts 15-16
Nov. 6 w 1-0 N4 Virginia 12-8
Nov. 7 L 1-3 N4 North Carolina 12-1
Nov.17 W 1-0 H5 Georgia 14-24
Nov.22 W 5-0 H6 UNC-Greensboro  14-NR
Nov. 29 L 0-3 A7 SantaClara 14-3
A1/N1 - Kentucky Invitational, Lexington, KY
H2 - Clemson Invitational, Clemson, SC
N3 - Athens, GA
N4 - ACC Tournament, Winston-Salem, NC
H5 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Clemson, SC
H6 - NCAA Tournament Round of 16, Clemson, SC
A7 - NCAA Tournament Quarterfinals, Santa Clara, CA

1998
16-7 (5-2 ACC, T-Second)
NCAA Final 16, Ranked 11th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Sept. 1 W 10-0 A Auburn 14-NR
Sept.6 W 2-1 H  Maryland 14-18
Sept. 11 L 1-4 A1 Nebraska 8-24
Sept. 13 L 1-3 N1 Dartmouth 8-NR
Sept. 18 L 2-4  H North Carolina 18-1
Sept.20 W 2-1 H  Wake Forest 18-NR
Sept.23 W 9-0 H  Char. Southern 12-NR
Sept.27 W 2-0 A Florida State 12-NR
Oct. 2 w 7-0  H2 Louisiana State 14-NR
Oct. 3 w 3-2  H2 Kentucky 14-NR
Oct.7 W 3-1 A South Carolina 13-NR
Oct.10 W 5-0 H UNC-Asheville 13-NR
Oct. 12 W 6-0 H Davidson 13-NR
Oct. 16 L 0-1 A Virginia 13-22
Oct. 18 L 1-3 A William & Mary 13-10
Oct.23 W 3-1 A N.C. State 16-NR
Oct.25 W 2-0 A Duke 16-NR
Oct. 31 w 4-0 H Richmond 14-NR
Nov. 5 W 4-1 N3 N.C.State 14-NR
Nov. 6 w 2-1 N3 Virginia 14-13
Nov. 8 L 0-4 N3 North Carolina 14-1
Nov.15 W 1-0  H4 Vanderbilt 12-11
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Nov. 21 L 0-1 A5 Penn State 12-10
A1/N1 - Nebraska Invitational, Lincoln, NE
H2 - ACC/SEC Challenge, Clemson, SC
N3 - ACC Tournament, Orlando, FL
H4 - NCAA Tournament Second Round, Clemson, SC
A5 - NCAA Tournament Round of 16, State College, PA
1999
14-7-2 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked Sixth in Final Poll
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.27 W 9-0 H UNC-Asheville 12-NR
Aug.29 W 2-0 H William & Mary 12-10
Sept. 3 W 3-0 H Washington 12-NR
Sept. 5 W 4-1 A So. Methodist 12-NR
Sept.10 W 1-0 H1 Princeton 7-NR
Sept. 12 L 0-1  H1 Richmond 7-NR
Sept. 17 L 1-2 A Wake Forest 18-NR
Sept. 19 L 0-4 A North Carolina 18-4
Sept.24 W 4-0 H Florida State
Sept. 26 T 00 H Nebraska (OT) NR-4
Oct. 2 W 1-0 H Virginia (OT) 17-10
Oct. 5 W 1-0 A Davidson 10-NR
Oct.9 w 4-0 H South Carolina 10-NR
Oct. 12 W 3-0  H UNC-Greensbhoro 10-NR
Oct. 17 L 1-2 A Maryland (OT) 10-NR
Oct. 22 w 5-0 H Duke 14-21
Oct.24 W 4-0 H N.CState 14-NR
Oct. 31 L 0-2 A Florida 9-2
Nov. 4 w 3-1 N2 Virginia 8-16
Nov. 5 L 0-1 A2 North Carolina (OT) 83
Nov.13 W 1-0  H3 Marquette 8-NR
Nov. 20 T 0-0 H4 Wake Forest 8-15
Nov. 27 L 0-3 A5 North Carolina 8-3
H1 - Clemson/Nike Invitational, Clemson, SC
N2/A2 - ACC Tournament, Chapel Hill, NC
H3 - NCAA Tournament Second Round, Clemson, SC
H4 - NCAA Tournament Round of 16, Clemson, SC
A5 - NCAA Tournament Quarterfinals, Chapel Hill, NC
2000
19-3-1 (5-1-1 ACC, Regular Season Champions)
NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked Fifth in Final Poll
CU-Opp.

Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.25 W 1-0 H1 UCLA 6-14
Aug.27 W 3-1  H1 Old Dominion 6-NR
Sept. 1 w 2-1  H2 Dayton 6-NR
Sept. 3 w 1-0 H2 Charlotte 6-NR
Sept. 6 W 2-0 A South Carolina 6-NR
Sept.10 W 3-2 A Florida State 5-21
Sept.13 W 2-1 H  North Carolina 4-1
Sept.17 W 4-0 H  Western Carolina 4-NR
Sept.22 W 5-0 H3 UNC-Asheville 2-NR
Sept.23 W 1-0 H3 Furman 2-NR
Sept.29 W 2-1 A Virginia (OT) 2-14
Oct. 1 W 1-0 A Richmond 2-NR
Oct.7 L 0-1 A Duke 2-12
Oct. 10 W 72 H Wofford 5-NR
Oct.13 W 1-0 H Maryland 5-NR
Oct. 17 W 3-0  H Wake Forest 5-NR
Oct. 22 T 00 A N.C State(OT) 5-NR
Oct. 27 W 4-3 H Florida 4-11
Nov. 2 w 2-0 N4 Maryland 4-NR
Nov. 3 L 0-1 A4 Duke 4-15
Nov.11 W 2-1  H5 Duke (OT) 4-15
Nov.17 W 2-0 H6 Florida State 4-14
Nov. 25 L 1-2 H7 UCLA 4-6

H1 - Clemson/Nike Kickoff Classic, Clemson, SC
H2 - Clemson/Nike Invitational, Clemson, SC
H3 - Clemson University Invitational, Clemson, SC
N4/A4 - ACC Tournament, Durham, NC

H5 - NCAA Tournament Second Round, Clemson, SC
H6 - NCAA Tournament Round of 16, Clemson, SC
H7 - NCAA Tournament Quarterfinals, Clemson, SC




2001
15-5-1 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Final 16, Ranked 11th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Sept. 2 w 4-0 H Richmond 12-NR
Sept. 4 W 4-0 H Gardner-Webb 11-NR
Sept. 9 W 2-0 A Old Dominion 11-NR
Sept. 17 L 2-3  H Florida State 9-NR
Sept.23 W 4-3 A Tennessee 9-16
Sept.29 W 4-0 H Virginia 15-14
Oct. 2 W 3-0 H South Carolina 11-NR
Oct.5 w 1-0 H Duke (OT) 11-NR
Oct.9 W 2-0 A Furman 8-NR
Oct. 13 L 0-1 A Maryland 8-NR
Oct.16 W 1-0 A Wake Forest 14-NR
Oct. 18 L 0-3 A North Carolina 14-1
Oct. 21 w 3-1 H N.C. State 14-NR
Oct.23 W 5-0 H UNC-Asheville 12-NR
Oct. 27 W 3-0 H Char.Southern 12-NR
Oct.30 W 2-0 H Coll.of Charleston 10-NR
Nov. 3 L 1-4 A Florida 10-13
Nov. 8 T 1-1 A1 Wake Forest (OT) 15-NR
Nov.16 W 1-0  H2 Kentucky (OT) 18-NR
Nov.18 W 1-0 H3 Florida State 18-16
Nov. 25 L 1-3 A4 Florida 18-9

A1 - ACC Tournament, Winston-Salem, NC

H2 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Clemson, SC
H3 - NCAA Tournament Second Round, Clemson, SC
A4 - NCAA Tournament Round of 16, Gainesville, FL

2002
14-8 (4-3 ACC, T-Second)
NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 14th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.30 W 3-2 A Georgia (OT) 14-25
Sept. 2 W 2-0 H Wofford 14-NR
Sept. 6 L 0-2 N1 Portland 13-19
Sept. 8 L 2-4 N1 SantaClara 13-14
Sept. 11 W 1-0 A South Carolina 18-NR
Sept.13 W 4-1  H2 Butler 18-NR
Sept. 15 L 0-2 H2 Tennessee 18-NR
Sept. 20 L 3-4 A  Florida State (OT)
Sept.28 W 1-0 A Virginia NR-16
Oct. 2 W 3-2 A Coll.of Charl.(OT) 25-NR
Oct. 5 W 3-2 A Duke (OT) 25-NR
Oct. 8 w 1-0 H Furman 25-NR
Oct. 12 L 1-2 H  North Carolina (OT) 24-1
Oct. 17 W 2-1 H  Wake Forest NR-15
Oct. 20 L 2-3 H Maryland
Oct.27 W 2-0 A N.C State 20-NR
Oct.30 W 7-1 H  Char. Southern 20-NR
Nov. 2 W 5-2 H Florida 20-NR
Nov. 7 w 5-2 N3 N.C State 14-NR
Nov. 8 W 2-0 N3 Duke 14-NR
Nov. 10 L 0-6 N3 North Carolina 14-2
Nov. 15 L 0-1 N4 Richmond 15-NR

N1 - Notre Dame Invitational, South Bend, IN
H2 - Clemson Invitational, Clemson, SC

N3 - ACC Tournament, Tallahassee, FL

N4 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Charlotte, NC

2003
11-7-2 (4-3 ACC, T-Third)
NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 17th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.29 W 1-0 H  South Carolina 20-NR
Sept. 1 W 6-2 H Wofford 20-NR
Sept. 5 L 0-1  H1 Texas 20-21
Sept.7 W 4-0  H1 Ala-Birmingham 20-NR
Sept.12 W 2-0 N2 Dayton 19-22
Sept.14 W 2-0 N2 Rhode Island 19-NR
Sept. 19 L 0-1 A Cal.St.Fullerton 13-NR
Sept. 21 T 11 A San Diego 13-NR
Sept.28 W 2-0 H Coastal Carolina

Oct. 3 W 3-0  H N.C State

Oct.7 T 00 A Furman 24-NR
Oct. 10 L 1-2 A Maryland

Oct. 14 L 0-1 H  Florida State

Oct. 17 L 1-6 A North Carolina NR-1
Oct. 21 W 3-1 A Wake Forest

Oct.24 W 1-0 H Duke NR-11
Oct. 28 W 6-0 H  Collof Charleston 23-NR
Nov. 1 W 2-1 H  Virginia 23-5
Nov. 5 L 1-2 N3 Maryland 23-NR
Nov. 14 L 1-2 N4 Georgia

H1 - Clemson Invitational, Clemson, SC
N2 - Furman Invitational, Greenville, SC

N3 - ACC Tournament, Cary, NC

N4 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Knoxville, TN

2004

10-8-2 (4-4-1 ACC, T-Fifth)
NCAA Round of 64, Ranked 25th in Final Poll

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.27 W 1-0 A Texas NR-13
Aug.29 W 4-1 A Texas A&M NR-5
Sept. 3 w 3-0 H Furman
Sept. 5 w 1-0 H Richmond
Sept. 9 w 8-0 H East Carolina 7-NR
Sept. 11 L 1-3 N1 Kansas 7-21
Sept. 15 L 0-2 A South Carolina 10-NR
Sept. 17 L 1-2 A Florida State 10-18
Sept.24 W 2-0 A N.C State
Sept.29 W 4-2 H  Miami
Oct. 2 L 0-1 H Maryland
Oct.6 W 1-0 A VirginiaTech
Oct.9 L 1-2  H North Carolina NR-2
Oct. 12 W 7-0 H UNC-Asheville
Oct.15 W 1-0 A Duke NR-10
Oct. 24 L 0-2 A Virginia 22-5
Oct. 28 T 22 H WakeForest (OT
Nov. 3 T 2-2 N2 Florida State (OT) NR-19
Nov. 5 L 1-2 N2 Virginia NR-4
Nov. 12 L 0-2 A3 Auburn NR-23
N1 - Furman Invitational, Greenville, SC
N2 - ACC Tournament, Cary, NC
A3 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Auburn, AL

2005
9-9-2 (4-5-1 ACC, Sixth)
NCAA Round of 64

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.26 W 4-1 H UT-Chattanooga
Aug.28 W 4-0 H Kennesaw State
Sept. 2 L 2-3 A1 William & Mary
Sept. 4 T 0-0 N1 VirginiaCommonwealth
Sept. 9 W 1-0  H2 South Carolina
Sept. 11 W 2-1  H2 Furman
Sept. 16 L 0-1 H  Middle Tennessee State
Sept.18 W 1-0  H Wofford
Sept. 22 T 00 H Maryland
Sept. 25 L 1-2 H Boston College NR-9
Sept. 30 L 1-5 A North Carolina NR-1
Oct.6 W 1-0 H VirginiaTech
Oct.9 L 1-2 A Virginia NR-5
Oct. 12 L 0-1 H  Miami
Oct.16 W 3-2 A Wake Forest NR-12
Oct.20 W 1-0 H Duke NR-6
Oct.23 W 3-1 A NC State
Oct. 29 L 0-3 H  Florida State 23-6
Nov. 2 L 0-4 N3 Florida State 24-6
Nov. 11 L 1-3 N4 Virginia Commonwealth

NCAA Quarterfinals, Ranked T-14th in Final Poll

A1/N1 - William & Mary Invitational, Williamsburg, VA
H2 - Carolina’s Cup, Clemson, SC

N3 - ACC Tournament, Cary, NC

N4 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Chapel Hill, NC

2006
11-8-5 (5-3-2 ACC, T-Fourth)

CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.25 W 1-0 H Alabama-Birmingham
Aug.27 W 7-0  H TennesseeTech
Sept. 1 L 1-5 A1 Colorado
Sept. 3 L 0-1 N1 Denver
Sept. 9 w 4-0 A2 Furman
Sept. 11 W 3-0 N2 Charlotte
Sept. 15 L 0-1 A South Carolina
Sept. 21 1-0 A Maryland (OT)
Sept. 24 L 0-3 A Boston College
Sept. 28 L 0-2 H  North Carolina NR-2
Oct. 1 W 4-0 H Francis Marion
Oct. 5 T 00 A VirginiaTech (OT)
Oct. 8 L 0-1 H Virginia NR-16
Oct. 11 w 2-1 A Miami
Oct. 15 W 2-1 H  Wake Forest NR-9
Oct. 19 W 3-2 A Duke
Oct.22 W 1-0  H N.C State (OT)
Oct. 28 T 00 A Florida State (OT) NR-7
Nov. 1 W 2-1 N3 Boston College 25-13
Nov. 3 L 0-3 N3 North Carolina 25-1
Nov. 10 T 1-1  H4 Vanderbilt (OT) 21-NR
Nov. 12 T 0-0 H5 Oklahoma St.(OT) 21-9
Nov. 17 T 00 A6 Stanford (OT) 21-23
Nov. 24 L 1-2 A7 Florida State 21-5
A1/N1 - Colorado Classic, Boulder, CO
A2 - Carolina’s Cup, Greenville, SC
N3 - ACC Tournament, Cary, NC
H4 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Clemson, SC
H5 - NCAA Tournament Second Round, Clemson, SC
A6 - NCAA Tournament Final 16, Stanford, CA
A7 - NCAA Tournament Quarterfinals, Tallahassee, FL
2007
10-6-5 (2-3-5 ACC, Eighth)
NCAA Round of 32
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.31 W 4-0 H Liberty 19-NR
Sept. 5 w 5-0 H  Coastal Carolina 20-NR
Sept.7 W 2-1 H  LongBeach State 20-NR
Sept. 9 W 2-0 H  Western Carolina 20-NR
Sept.14 W 2-1 N1 Furman 17-NR
Sept. 16 L 1-3 A1 Charlotte 17-NR
Sept.21 W 1-0 H South Carolina 20-10
Sept.23 W 8-0 H Wofford 20-NR
Sept.27 W 1-0 H Maryland (OT) 17-NR
Sept. 30 T 0-0 H Boston College (OT) 17-9
Oct. 5 L 0-3 A North Carolina 15-12
Oct. 11 T 11 A VirginiaTech (OT) 19-NR
Oct. 14 T 11 A Virginia (OT) 19-3
Oct. 18 T 22 A NCState (OT) 20-NR
Oct. 21 L 1-2  H  Wake Forest (OT) 20-NR
Oct. 27 T 141 A Miami (OT) 25-NR
Nov. 1 L 0-2 H Florida State NR-15
Nov. 3 W 1-0  H Duke
Nov. 7 L 0-3 N2 North Carolina NR-4
Nov.16 W 4-2 N3 Charlotte
Nov. 18 L 0-1 A4 Tennessee NR-15
N1/A1 - Carolina’s Cup, Charlotte, NC
N2 - ACC Tournament, Lake Buena Vista, FL
N3 - NCAA Tournament First Round, Knoxville, TN
A4 - NCAA Tournament Second Round, Knoxville, TN
2008
5-11-1 (1-8-1 ACC, Tenth)
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.22 W 1-0  H Alabama-Birmingham
Aug.27 W 3-0 H Presbyterian
Aug.31 W 8-0 H UNC-Asheville
Sept. 5 L 0-1 A1 South Carolina
Sept. 7 w 3-0 N1 Francis Marion
Sept. 14 L 26 H Southern Cal NR-3
Sept. 19 L 1-2 A Furman
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Sept. 25 L 2-5 H North Carolina NR-3
Oct.2 T 22 H  Virginia Tech (OT)
Oct. 5 L 1-7 H  Virginia NR-10
Oct.9 W 3-0  H N.C State
Oct. 12 L 0-2 A Wake Forest NR-15
Oct. 16 L 0-1 H  Miami
Oct. 23 L 0-4 A Florida State NR-6
Oct. 26 L 0-6 A Duke NR-11
Oct. 30 L 0-1 A Maryland
Nov. 2 L 0-1 A Boston College NR-13
A1/N1 - Carolina’s Cup, Columbia, SC
2009
3-15(0-10 ACC, 11th)
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.22 W 40 H Wofford
Aug. 30 L 2-3 A Alabama-Birmingham (OT)
Sept. 4 L 1-2 N1 Northeastern
Sept. 6 w 4-0 N1 Florida Atlantic
Sept. 11 L 0-5 H South Carolina NR-18
Sept. 13 L 1-2 H Furman (OT)
Sept. 18 L 1-2 H Georgia NR-15
Sept.20 W 3-0 H Presbyterian
Sept. 24 L 1-2 A VirginiaTech (OT)
Sept. 27 L 0-3 A Virginia NR-14
Oct. 1 L 1-2 A N.C State
Oct. 4 L 0-3 H Wake Forest NR-9
Oct. 9 L 0-2 A Miami
Oct. 15 L 1-5 H Florida State NR-9
Oct. 18 L 0-2 H Duke
Oct. 22 L 0-3 H Maryland NR-13
Oct. 25 L 0-5 H Boston College NR-8
Oct. 29 L 0-3 A North Carolina NR-6
N1 - Georgia Nike Invitational, Athens, GA
2010
6-13 (0-10 ACC, 11th)
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.20 W 4-0 H Presbyterian
Aug.22 W 3-1 H  Jacksonville
Aug.27 W  2-1(0OT) A Belmont
Sept. 3 W 1-0 A Furman
Sept. 5 W 2-1 H  North Florida
Sept. 10 L 2-0 A1 SouthCarolina  NR-21
Sept. 12 L 4-3 N1 High Point
Sept. 17 L 1-0 H Coastal Carolina
Sept. 23 L 1-0 H N.C. State
Sept. 26 L 4-0 A Wake Forest
Oct. 1 L 3-0 H Miami
Oct. 7 L 3-0 A Florida State NR-12
Oct. 10 L 4-1 A Duke NR-22
Oct. 14 L 40 A Maryland NR-6
Oct. 17 L 3-1 A Boston College  NR-11
Oct. 21 L 5-1 H  North Carolina NR-3
Oct. 24 W 4-1 A Francis Marion
Oct. 28 L 3-0 H VirginiaTech
Oct. 31 L 6-0 H Virginia NR-6
N1/A1 - Carolina’s Cup, Columbia, SC
2011
6-12 (0-10 ACC, 11th)
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.17 W 7-1  H  South Carolina State
Aug.19 W 1-0 H TheCitadel
Aug.28 W 8-0 A Presbyterian College
Sept. 2 W 1-0 A Appalachian State
Sept. 4 w 2-1  H Northeastern
Sept. 9 L 0-2 H South Carolina
Sept. 11 L 2-3  H Furman (20T7)
Sept. 15 L 2-3 A Miami (FL) (20T)
Sept. 22 L 2-6  H Florida State NR-10
Sept. 25 L 0-2 H Duke NR-4
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Sept. 29 L -2 H Maryland Oct. 18 2-0 H Miami
Oct. 2 L 0-3 H Boston College NR-5 Oct. 23 L 0-1 A Notre Dame NR-9
Oct.6 L 0-2 A North Carolina NR-9 Oct.26 W 2-1 A Pitt
Oct. 13 L 0-3 A Virginia Tech Nov. 1 W 2-0 H NCState
Oct. 16 L 0-3 A Virginia NR-8 Nov. 14 T 1-1 A South Carolina NR-3
Oct. 20 L 1-2 A N.C State (OT)
Oct. 23 L 0-4 H Wake Forest NR-3 2015
Oct. 27 w 4-0 H Francis Marion 14-4-2 (7-3 ACC, T-2nd)
NCAA Round of 32
CU-Opp.
2012 Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
6-10-2 (1-9 ACC, 10th) Aug.23 W 2-0 A CofC
CU-Opp. Aug.28 W 2-1  H South Carolina NR-8
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank Aug.30 W 2-1  H UNCW
Aug.17 W 1-0 H Appalachain State Sept. 4 W 1-0 A Georgia
Aug.19 W 2-0 H North Florida Sept.7 w 51 A Wofford
Aug. 24 L 0-1 A Furman (OT) Sept. 11 W 2-1  H Penn
Aug,26 W 6-0 H Presbyterian College Sept. 13 T 0-0 H USF
Sept. 1 w 1-0 A South Carolina (20T) Sept.19 W 1-0 H Notre Dame NR-5
Sept. 3 W 2-1  H  Winthrop Sept. 24 L 1-3 A Florida State NR-3
Sept.7 T 1-1 A Davidson (20T) Sept.27 W 2-1 A Miami(FL)
Sept. 9 T 11 A Charlotte (20T) Oct.2 w 2-0 H  Wake Forest
Sept. 13 L 1-5 A Boston College NR-5 Oct. 8 L 0-2 H Virginia NR-3
Sept. 16 L 1-4 A Maryland Oct. 11 W 3-2  H VirginiaTech NR-9
Sept. 23 L 0-1  H Virginia NR-5 Oct.16 W 2-0 H Pittsburgh
Sept.27 L 0-3 A Duke NR-4 Oct. 22 w 4-1 A NCState
Sept. 30 L 0-4 A  Wake Forest NR-15 Oct. 25 L 0-1 A North Carolina NR-9
Oct. 4 L 0-7 A Florida State NR-1 Oct. 31 w 1-0 A Syracuse
Oct.7 L 0-2 H Miami Nov. 6 L 0-5 N1 Virginia NR-1
Oct. 12 L 0-4 H North Carolina NR-7 Nov.14 W 3-0 H Furman
Oct. 18 L 0-3 H Virginia Tech NR-22 Nov. 20 T 11 H OleMiss NR-25
Oct. 21 W 1-0 H NC State N1 - ACCTournament, Cary, NC
2016
2013 14-5-4 (7-1-2 ACC, T-1st)
7-8-4 (4-6-2 ACC, 10th) NCAA Final 16
CU-Opp. CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug. 23 T 00 A Auburn Aug.19 W 2-0 A Auburn 14-12
Aug.25 W 1-0 H Furman Aug.21 W 3-1 H Georgia 14-NR
Aug. 30 T 11 A USF Aug. 26 L 0-1 A WestVirginia 8-7
Sept. 6 L 1-2 H South Carolina NR-11 Aug.28 W 40 H Elon 8-NR
Sept. 8 W 2-0 H Davidson Sept. 3 L 1-2 A South Carolina 8-NR
Sept. 12 L -2 H Maryland NR-21 Sept. 9 W 4-1  H High Point 13-NR
Sept.15 W 2-1  H Boston College Sept. 11 W 5-2  H Nebraska 13-NR
Sept.19 W 2-0 H Pittsburgh Sept.16 W 2-1 A Wake Forest 13-NR
Sept.22 W 14-0 H Alabama A&M Sept. 18 W 9-0 H Presbyterian 13-NR
Sept.26 W 1-0 A Syracuse Sept.22 W 40 H Syracuse 13-NR
Sept. 29 T 11 H Florida State NR-3 Sept. 25 T 1-1  H NorthCarolina 13-18
Oct. 3 L 0-1 A VirginiaTech NR-12 Sept. 30 T 22 A VirginiaTech 13-NR
Oct.6 L 0-3 A Virginia NR-1 Oct.6 L 0-1 A Notre Dame 12-20
Oct. 13 W 1-0 A NCstate Oct.9 W 1-0 A Louisville 12-NR
Oct. 17 T 00 H Duke Oct.14 W 1-0 H Miami 18-NR
Oct. 20 L 0-1 A Wake Forest NR-19 Oct.20 W 2-1  H BostonCollege 17-NR
Oct. 24 L 0-2 A North Carolina NR-5 Oct.23 W 2-1  H NCState 17-NR
Oct. 27 L 0-2 H Notre Dame NR-12 Oct. 27 W 1-0 A Duke 14-6
Oct. 31 L 1-2 A Miami Oct. 30 T 11 H Miami 14-NR
Nov. 4 L 0-1  H Florida State 9-13
2014 Nov.13 W 1-0 H Northeastern 12-NR
13-3-3 (6-3-1 ACC, 5th) Nov. 18 T 00 H Arkansas 12-17
NCAA Round of 64 Nov. 20 L 0-1 A North Carolina 12-6
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank 2017
Aug.22 W 2-1  H Auburn 10-5-4 (3-4-3 ACC, 9th)
Aug.24 W 7-0 A Winthrop NCAA Round of 32
Aug.29 W 50 A Elon CU-Opp.
Aug.31 W 41 A VvQU Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Sept.5 W 1-0 H South Carolina NR-9 Aug.18 W 40 A SIUE 13-NR
Sept.7 T 1-1 H Charlotte Aug.20 W 1-0 H Indiana 13-NR
Sept. 11 W 3-0 H Drexel Aug.25 W 2-1  H Auburn 13-20
Sept.14 W 1-0 H Wofford Aug.27 W 40 A UNCG 13-NR
Sept. 19 L 0-2 A VirginiaTech NR-2 Sept. 1 W -0 A VvCU 13-NR
Sept. 25 L 1-2 H North Carolina NR-8 Sept. 3 W 2-0 H Georgia 13-NR
Sept.28 W 1-0 H Boston College Sept. 8 L 0-1  H South Carolina 4-7
Oct. 4 T 11 A WakeForest Sept. 16 L 2-4  H Notre Dame 11-NR
Oct.9 W 1-0 H Duke Sept. 21 L 0-1 A North Carolina 19-8
Oct.12 W 1-0 H Syracuse Sept. 24 T 00 A Syracuse 19-NR
Sept.29 W 1-0 H Miami NR-NR
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Oct. 5 L 1-2  H Louisville NR-NR Nov. 10 L 0-1 A Duke 5-6
Oct.8 w 3-0 H VirginiaTech NR-NR Feb.25 W 41 A CofCharleston
Oct. 14 T 00 H Virginia NR-14 Feb.28 W 41 A CofCharleston
Oct. 19 L 0-1 A NCState NR-NR March6 W 1-0 H Auburn 9-NR
Oct. 22 2-1 A Wake Forest NR-15 March20 W 3-1 H Georgia 8-NR
Oct. 26 T 22 A Florida State NR-23 April 3 W 1-0 H Alabama 8-NR
Nov. 10 2-1 N1 Alabama NR-NR April10 W 2-1 A South Carolina 8-11
Nov. 17 T 11 H Texas NR-18 April 30 T 1-1 N Rutgers 6-NR
2018 May 5 T 11 N UCLA 6-3
12-9 (6-4 ACC, T-5th) May 9 L 01 N SantaClara 6-10
NCAA Round of 64
CU-Opp. 2021
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank 12-7-1 (6-3-1 ACC, 5th)
Aug.17 W 1-0 A Oregon State NR-NR NCAA Round of 64
Aug. 19 L 0-1 A Oregon NR-NR CU-Opp.
Aug. 23 L 0-1 A South Carolina NR-10 Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.25 W 42 H Indiana NR-NR Aug.19 W 8-0 H Saint Francis 7-NR
Aug.31 W 1-0 H Villanova NR-NR Aug.22 W 40 H Loyola(MD) 7-NR
Sept. 2 W 3-0 A Wofford NR-NR Aug. 28 L 1-3 A Texas A&M 7-20
Sept. 7 L 1-2  H  WestVirginia NR-NR Sep. 2 L 1-3 A Georgia 15-NR
Sept.9 W 5-0 H Liberty NR-NR Sep.5 w 8-0 H CofCharleston 15-NR
Sept. 14 W 2-1  H  Miami NR-NR Sept. 9 W 2-1  H South Carolina NR-12
Sept.20 W 1-0 H Virginia NR-4 Sept.12 W 4-0 A Gardner-Webb  NR-NR
Sept. 23 L 0-1  H North Carolina NR-5 Sept.16 W 2-0 H Pitt NR-19
Sept. 30 L 1-2 H BostonCollege  NR-11 Sept.23 W 2-1 A NCState 22-NR
Oct. 4 W 1-0 A Florida State NR-10 Sept. 26 L 0-3 A North Carolina 22-4
Oct.7 W 2-0 A Pittsburgh NR-NR Oct. 1 L 1-4 H Florida State NR-1
Oct. 13 L 2-3 H Duke NR-11 Oct.7 W 1-0 H VirginiaTech NR-17
Oct. 18 L 1-2 A Wake Forest NR-NR Oct. 10 L1-2  ANotre Dame NR-24
Oct. 21 3-1 A VirginiaTech NR-NR Oct.16 W 1-0 A Miami NR-NR
Oct.25 W 3-0 A Syracuse NR-NR Oct. 21 W 80 H Syracuse NR-NR
Oct. 28 1-0 A Boston College  NR-19 Oct. 24 T 11 H Louisville NR-NR
Nov. 2 L 0-1  H North Carolina 23-3 Oct.28 W 41 A BostonCollege NR-NR
Nov. 10 L 1-2  H OleMiss 25-NR Oct. 31 w 32 A Notre Dame NR-24
Note: Rankings are according to the NSCAA Nov. 5 L 0-1 A Virginia 24-1
poll Nov. 12 L 0-1  H Alabama NR-NR
2019 Note: Rankings are according to the NSCAA
11-7-2 (5-5 ACC, T-7th) poll
NCAA Round of 32 2022
CU-Opp. 8-5-5 (4-3-3 ACC, 7th)
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank NCAA Round of 64
Aug.22 W 20 H Utah NR-NR CU-Opp.
Aug.25 W 6-0 H Coastal Carolina NR-NR Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Aug.30 W 2-0 A Nebraska NR-NR Aug. 18 T 00 H Texas A&M 25-NR
Sept. 1 w 1-0 A Creighton NR-NR Aug.21 W 5-1  H Campbell 25-NR
Sept. 6 T 11 H Oregon 19-NR Aug.25 W 6-0 A  Western Carolina 18-NR
Sept. 8 W 2-1  H Georgia 19-NR Aug. 28 L 0-3 A Alabama 18-NR
Sept.15 W 1-0 H South Carolina 20-7 Sep. 1 T 22 A SouthCarolina NR-4
Sept.20 W 1-0 H Notre Dame 10-NR Sept. 4 w 3-0 H AppState NR-12
Sept.26 L 1-2 H Florida State 9-6 Sept. 8 W 1-0 A WestVirginia NR-17
Sept.29 W 3-1  H VirginiaTech 9-16 Sept.15 W 2-0 HNotre Dame 24-6
Oct.5 L 0-1 A North Carolina 8-3 Sept. 22 L 1-4 A Wake Forest 14-NR
Oct. 10 L 0-1 A Louisville 9-NR Sept. 25 L 1-3 A Florida State 14-7
Oct. 13 L 1-4 A Duke 9-11 Sept. 29 L 1-2 H NCState NR-NR
Oct.19 W 4-1  H Syracuse 17-NR Oct.6 W 2-1 A Louisville NR-NR
Oct. 24 L 23 A Miami 15-NR Oct.9 W 2-1  H Virginia Tech NR-24
Oct.27 W 32 H Pitt 15-NR Oct. 14 T 1-1 A Syracuse NR-NR
Oct. 31 W 2-1 A BostonCollege  22-NR Oct. 20 T 00 H Duke NR-10
Nov. 3 L 1-2 A Florida State 22-5 Oct.23 W 3-0 H BostonCollege NR-NR
Nov. 15 T 00 H Vanderbilt NR-NR Oct. 27 T 00 A Pitt NR-19
Nov. 22 L 0-5 A UCLA NR-7 Nov. 11 L 0-1  H Vanderbilt 24-NR
2020
12-5-2 (5-3 ACC, 4th) Note: Rankings are according to the NSCAA
NCAA Quarterfinals poll
CU-Opp.
Date WL T Score Site Opponent Rank
Sep. 12 W 40 A Miami
Sep.17 W 3-0 H VirginiaTech
Sep.20 W 3-0 H Virginia
Oct. 1 L 0-2 A North Carolina 3-1
Oct. 4 L 0-1 A Duke 3-11
Oct. 11 2-0 H Wake Forest 6-NR
Oct.18 W 2-1 A Notre Dame 4-14
Oct. 29 2-1 H Pitt 3-NR
Nov. 1 L 0-2 A Florida State 3-2
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